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~

BUCYRUS-ERIE COMPANY
P.o. BOX 3729
EVANSVILLE, INDIANA 47701
PHONE: 812- 422-3241

IT SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS ISSUES AND REISSUES.

THIS IS A COMPLETE NEW PARTS CATALOG DATED 473.

" YOUR ATTENTION IS CALLED TO THE PAGES TITLED "HOW

TO USE YOUR PARTS CATALOG", "PICTORIAL INDEX" AND

"PARTS ORDERING PROCEDURE". FOR CORRECT ORDERING

OF PARTS, IT IS IMPERATIVE THIS PROCEDURE BE FOL-

LOWED.

MODEL 258
SERIAL NUMBER

n DEALER _
ADDRESS ___

TELEPHONE _

PARTS MANAGER _
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ILLUSTRATIONS

RIGHT OR LEFT

FRONT OR REAR

PARTS

STANDARD
HARDWARE PARTS

ISSUED 369

INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING EXCAVATOR PARTS u
The illustrations in this Parts Catalog are for general
application to machines of this model. Parts will be
furnished to fit the machine for which you give the
Serial Number, even if some of the illustrations do not
indicate those parts exactly as they appear on your machine.

Right or left hand is determined from the power unit look­
ing toward the boom.

Front or rear is determined from the power unit looking
toward the boom. The driving tumblers are at the rear of
the Cats.

Each part, and in some cases a group of parts or a unit is
given a Catalog Reference Number and Name for use when
ordering.

There are many standard hardware parts such as screws,
bolts, pipes, fittings and similar items. These will be
supplied upon request, but it is recommended they be
purchased locally whenever possible.

Order parts from your nearest authorized distributor with
the following information:

u
1. NAME OF PART

2. CATALOG REFERENCE NUMBER (Example JR1958)

3. MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER OF MACHINE

4. QUANTITY

5. NAME PLATE READING
When ordering parts for engines, pumps, clutches,
etc., always include the Name and Name Plate
Reading of the unit. (These items should be
ordered from your local industrial distributor
of manufacturer whenever possible.)

6. SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS

ADDITIONAL COPIES $3.00 EACH

u
BE-6222
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• CATALOG REFERENCE
A TRUCK FRAME
AB REVOLVING FRAME
BC CRAWLERS
C A-FRAME
F SWINGMACHINERY
HZJ COUNTERWEIGHT

REMOVAL DEVICE
JX BOOM HOIST
LR DIPPER TRIP
0 ENGINE
OR TRANSMISSION
R MAIN MACHINERY
T PROPELLING MACHINERY
YE FUEL SUPPLY
ZA AIR CONTROL SYSTEM
ZB ELECTRIC LIGHTS
ZR COLLECTOR RINGS

(ELECTRIC MACHINES)

•

•
REISSUED 473

BC

CATALOG REFERENCE PICTORIAL CMP3
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REISSUED 473

•

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

A16 Truck frame complete
A17 Bushing, right hand
A18 Bushing, left hand
A23 Bushing
A48 Bushing
A324 Guide, right hand
A325 Guide, left hand
A326 Capscrew
A327 Header, clutch
A328 Header, brake
A329 Cover
A346 Bracket, right hand-super only
A347 Bracket, left hand-super only
A348 Bolt-super only

•

•
TRUCK FRAME Al00
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REISSUED 473 TRUCK FRAME A 100



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

A330 Bracket, lubrication
A33l Capscrew
A332 Plate, lubrication
A333 Capscrew
A336 Hose, propel clutch

A333~ A332

/f.'Y./ "'-J

I
\ I

\,JA336-<\
.....l

REISSUED 473

Note:
All Piping, Fittings and Tubing Must
Be Ordered by Description and Location

TRUCK FRAME LUBRICATION A200
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REISSUED 473

•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

AB2
AB3
AB7
AB29
AB40
AB41

AB50
AB64
AB65
AB66
ABl26
ABl27
ABl28
ABl29
ABl30
ABl31
ABl32
ABl36
ABl37
AB208

AB283
AB286
AB289
AB331
AB334
AB343
AB344
AB345

Frame, revolving
Casting, rear end
Bushing, center
Bushing
Pin, right or left hand
Pin, right hand-dragline,
clamshell and crane
Bolt
Bolt
Cover
Washer
Retainer
Gasket
Capscrew
Housing
Gasket
Capscrew
Capscrew
Pin, brake band anchor
Capscrew
Pin, left hand-dragline,
clamshell and crane
Bridge
Gasket
Cover
Adapter, right hand
Bolt
Pin
Adapter, left hand
Capscrew

•

REVOLVING FRAME

•
AS 100
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BOOM FOOT PIN ADAPTERS

FOR SHOVEL ONLY SERIAL NUMBERS 122615 a UP
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REISSUED 473 REVOLVING FRAME AB100
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REISSUED 473 DECK PLATES a CENTER COVERS AB200
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•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

AB8 Roller
AB9 Bushing
ABIO Carriage, front
ABII Pin, front
ABl2 Pin, rear
ABl4 Pin, front
ABl5 Capscrew
ABl75 Carriage, rear
ABl76 Pin, rear
AB247 Bolt, front

AB15

~~

~,

•

•

REF.
NO . NAME OF PART

AB248 Washer
AB249 Nut
AB250 O-ring
AB251 Pin
AB252 Retainer
AB254 Stud
AB255 Capscrew
AB256 Shim
AB287 Bolt, rear
AB288 O-ring

AB250

l
I
I

.._ __ I

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 a UP - STANDARD, LOGGER a HIGH WALKER

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 133218 ONLY -HEAVY DUTY

REISSUED 473 ROLLERS-CRAWLER AB300



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

AB8 Roller
AB9 Bearing
ABIO Carriage
ABII Shaft, front
ABl2 Shaft, rear
ABl4 Pin, front
ABl5 Capscrew
ABl75 Carriage, rear
ABl76 Pin, rear
AB247 Bolt, front
AB248 Washer
AB249 Nut
AB250 a-ring
AB251 Pin
AB252 Retainer
AB254 Stud
AB255 Capscrew
AB256 Shim
AB287 Bolt, rear
AB288 a-ring
AB319 Washer, large
AB320 Washer, small

•
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AB288

O~ /AB248 :
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AB247
AB287

APPLICABLE .Q!ibY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 a UP - TRANSIT, SUPER CRAWLER a WAGON •

133219 a UP - HEAVY DUTY

REISSUED 473 ROLLERS-CRAWLER a TRANSIT AB301



aha '=l10H 16ZHV
=l10H 69ZHV

punod 001£
-=lq81a.t'1.Ia=luno:) 89ZHV

=l10H L9ZHV
punod OO£"~

-=lq81a.t'1.Ia=luno:) 99ZHV
=l1oH £OZHV

punod OOO~
-=lq81a.t'1.Ia=luno:) ZOZHV

=l1oH L91HV
punod OOL

-=lq81a.t'1.Ia=luno:) 991HV
=l1OH £91HV

punod O£"£"
-=lq81a.t'1.Ia=luno:) Z91HV

=l1oH 111HV
punod 0£"8

-=lq81a.t'1.Ia=luno:) 011HV

J.'HVd dO 3:WVN "ON
"d3:'H

•

~-t9I8V
I
I
I

I
@

lll8V~ 69tSV

• •

o
o
'lit
m
<l

0::
W
....J
~
<l
0::

enU
1->­
:::t:1-
(.!)~

wO
~>-
0::>
W<l
I-W
Z:::t:
~
OeD
Uo

0::
<l
o
Z
<l
I­
en



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

AB162 Counterweight-550 pound
AB163 Bolt
AB166 Counterweight, pocket-700 pound
AB167 Bolt
AB304 Counterweight
AB305 Bolt
AB306 Pin
AB307 Link
AB308 Pin
AB309 Support, right hand

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

AB310 Support, left hand
AB311 Spacer, right hand
AB312 Spacer, left hand
AB313 Capscrew
AB314 Capscrew
AB315 Strut
AB316 Support
AB317 Pin
AB318 Anchor
AB323 Spacer

AB309
AB310

AB312 }
AB31L.\._

AB307

~-_
-O

AB30.4

REISSUED 473

•

I

ABl66~

AB167 ~
.Hiiiiii~..

QUICK REMOVAL COUNTERWEIGHTS-TRANSIT AB401
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I.
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ABl66 Counterweigl}.t
ABl67 Bolt
AB304 Counterweight
AB305 Bolt
AB306 Pin
AB307 Link
AB308 Pin
AB309 Support, right hand
AB310 Support, left hand
AB311 Spacer, right hand
AB312 Spacer, left hand
AB313 Screw
AB314 Screw
AB315 Rod
AB316 Support
AB317 Pin
AB318 Anchor
AB323 Spacer
AB324 Support
AB325 Shim
AB326 Screw
HZJ31 Bracket
HZJ32 Washer
HZJ33 Bushing
HZJ34 Bolt
HZJ35 Turnbuckle
HZJ36 Rod
HZJ37 Pin
HZJ38 Bolt
HZJ39 Pin

•

1
HZJ37-t:;,

•

REAR END CASTING

REISSUED 473
COUNTERWEIGHT a MANUAL REMOVAL DEVICE

SUPER CRAWLER AB402
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REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

BCl
BC2
BC3
BC4
BC9
BCII
BCl3
BCl4
BClS
BC20
BC2l
BC22
BC4l
BC42
BC43
Bc44
BCSS
BCS6

BCS7

BCS8

BC62
BC63
BC64
BC66
BC67·
BC68
BC69
BC70
BC71
BC72
BC73
BC74

REISSUED 473

Link
Pin
Bolt
Tumbler
Key
Shaft
Tumbler-Includes BCl4
Bushing
Seal
Bolt
Lock
Shaft
Frame, side-left hand
Frame, side-right hand
Bushing
Bushing
Sprocket
Bearing, right hand
Includes BC43
Bearing, left hand
Includes BC43
Bearing, right hand
Includes BC44
Bolt-Includes BCll2
RE!tainer
Capscrew
Shield, dust
Bolt
Roller-Includes BC69
Bushing
Shaft
Shield, dust
Capscrew or U-Bolt
Roller
Bushing

REF.
NO.

BC7S
BC76
BC80
BC98
BCll2
BCll7
BCll8

BCll9
BCl20
BCl41
BCl42
BCl43
BCl47
BClS2
BClS3
BCl6l
BCl62
BCl63
BCl64
BCl7S
BCl80
BCl96
BCl97
BC226
BC460
BC461
BC462
BCS 79
BeS80
BCS81
BCS&2
BCS83
BCS98
BCS99

NAME OF PART

Shaft
Bolt
Spacer-heavy duty only
Washer
Nut
Capscrew
Frame Complete-Includes
BC4l, BC42, BCl19 & BCl20
Axle, front
Axle, rear
Chain, propel
Link
Separator
Bolt
Bearing-Includes BC44
Pin, link
Pin, lock-heavy duty only
Screw, adjusting
Nut
Arm, bearing or support
Bolt or Capscrew
Lock, pin
Seal, tumbler
Seal, roller
Bar, spanner
Bearing
Capscrew
Pin, eyebol t
Pin, screw
Bearing, arm
Spacer
Crawler Complete
Chain, extension
Arm, bearing
Pin, arm

•

•I

CRAWLERS-STANDARD a HEAVY DUTY eCl00
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REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

BCI Link BCl19 Axle, front UBC2 Pin BCl20 Axle, rear
BC3 Bolt BCl41 Chain
BC4 Tumbler BCl42 Link
BC9 Key BCl43 Separator
BCII Shaft BCl47 Bolt
BCl3 Tumbler, take-up BCl52 Bearing, inner left

includes BCl4 hand-includes BC44
BCl4 Bushing BCl53 Pin-includes BCl80
BCl5 Seal BCl61 Pin
BC20 Bolt BCl62 Screw
BC21 Lock BCl63 Nut
BC22 Shaft BCl64 Arm
BC41 Frame, right hand BCl75 Bolt
BC42 Frame, left hand BCl80 Lock
BC43 Bushing BCl96 Seal, tumbler
BC44 Bushing BCl97 Seal, roller
BC55 Sprocket BC226 Bar
BC56 Bearing, outer right BC462 Pin

hand-includes BC43 BC579 Pin
BC57 Bearing, outer-left BC580 Bearing

hand-includes BC43 BC581 Spacer
BC58 Bearing-inner right BC582 Crawler complete

hand-includes BC44 includes BCI thru BC599
BC62 Bolt-includes B~112 BC583 Chain, extension
BC66 Shield BC591 Bushing
BC67 Bolt BC592 Screw UBC68 Roller, lower BC593 Retainer

,

includes BC69 BC594 Spacer
BC69 Bushing BC595 Bolt
BC70 Shaft BC596 Cover
BC71 Shield BC597 Screw
BC72 Capscrew or u-bolt BC598 Arm, bearing
BC80 Spacer BC599 Pin
BC98 Washer
BCl12 Nut
BCl17 Screw
BCl18 Crawler frame complete

includes BC41, BC42, BC119,
BC120, s BC591 thru BC597

REISSUED 473 CRAWLERS-SUPER BC10t
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Icnt CRAWLER COMPLETE

REISSUED 473 CRAWLERS-SUPER BC 101



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

BC4
BC9
BCII
BCl3
BC20
BC21
BC22
BC41
Bc42
BC43
BC44
BCS5
BC56

BC57

BC58

BC62
BC63
BC66
BCl12
BCl15
BCl17
BCl18
BCl19
BCl20
BCl41
BCl42
BCl43
BCl47
BCl52

BCl53
BCl60
BCl62
BCl63
BCl64
BCl65
BCl75
BCl80
BCl90
BCl96
BC224
BC225
BC226
BC228
BC228A
BC229
BC230

Sprocket
Key
Shaft
Tumbler
Bolt
Lock
Shaft
Frame-TD20 only
Frame-TD20 only
Bushing
Bushing
Sprocket
Bearing, right hand­
includes BC43
Bearing, left hand­
includes BC43
Bearing, right hand­
includes BC44
Bolt-includes BCl12
Retainer
Seal
Nut
Key
Capscrew
Frame complete
Axle, front
Axle, rear
Chain complete
Link
Separator
Bolt
Bearing, left hand­
includes BC44
Pin
Spacer
Bolt
Nut
Bearing
Link, connecting
Bolt
Lock
Bearing
Seal
Hub-TD20 only
Screw-TD20 only
Bar
Nut
Nut
Spring
Rod

BC231
BC232
BC233
BC234
BC235
BC236
BC237
BC238
BC239
BC240
BC243

BC332
BC333
BC338
BC339
BC341

BC351
BC352
BC353
BC354
BC434
BC435
BC436
BC437
BC438
BC439
BC445

BC456
BC462
BC579
BC580
BC581
BC582

BC583
BC598
BC5 99·
BC600
BC601
BC602
BC915
BC925

Retainer
Screw
Link, track-right hand
Link, track-left hand
Link, master-right hand
Shoe
Bolt
Bushing
Pin
Pin, master link
Roller assembly-for com­
ponent parts see drawing
BCII03-BCII13 for TDl5B &
BC202 for TD20
Bolt
Nut
Bracket
Screw
Idler assembly-for com­
ponent parts see drawing
BC1127-BC1142 for TDl5B &
BC201 for TD20
Bracket
Screw
Screw
Bushing or bearing
Guard, right hand
Guard, left hand
Bolt
Spacer
Screw
Screw
Roller assembly-for com­
ponent parts see drawing
BC1115-BC1125 for TDl5B &
BC202 for TD20
Link assembly
Pin
Pin
Bearing
Retainer
Crawler complete-includes
BC4 thru BC925
Insert
Strut
Pin
Screw
Link, master-left hand
Bushing
Washer-TDl5 only
Washer-TDl5 only

•

•
REISSUED 413

TRACTOR TYPE CRAWLER
INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER TO 158 a. T020 8C200
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REISSUED 473

TRACTOR TYPE CRAWLER
INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER TO 158 a TO 20 8C200



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

BC2 Shaft
BC3 Idler
BC4 Seal
BCS Washer
BC6 Retainer
BC7 Capscrew
BC8 Lockwasher
BC9 Gasket
BClO Cap
BCll Plug
BC12 Capscrew
BC13 Lockwasher
BC341 Track Idler Assembly

BC341- Track Idler Assembly

.iiiia..

REISSUED 473 TRACK IDLER-TRACTOR TYPE CRAWLERS T020 BC201
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REF .
NO. NAME OF PART

BC2 Shaft
BC3 Roller, single or

double flanged
BC4 Bushing
BC5 Ring
BC 6 Washer
BC7 Oilseal Assembly
BC8 Retainer
BC 9 Pin
BC10 Spring
BCll Stator
BC12 Plate
BC13 Rivet
BC14 Gasket
BC1S Housing
BC16 Plate
BC17 Capscrew

BC18 Plug, pipe

BC243 Flanged Track Roller Assembly

BC243-FLANGED TRACK ROLLER ASSEMBLY

BC5

I BC 18
I,,

BCI6~

BCI7

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 125908 ONLY

REISSUED 473
TRACTOR TYPE CRAWLERS TD20

FLANGED TRACK ROLLER BC202



LEGEND FOR DRAWING BC1103-BC1113 SINGLE FLANGE ROLLER-I.H.C. ISSUED-270

CAT. REF. PART NAME

BC 1103 O-RING
BC 1104 SEAL KIT

BC 1105 BOLT
BC 1106 RETAINER

BC 1107 O-RING
BC 1108 WASHER
BC 1108 WASHER.OVERSIZE
BC 1109 BUSHING

BC 1109 BUSHING. OVERSIZE
BC 1110 ROLLER
BC 1111 BRACKET
BC 1112 SHAFT
BC 1113 PLUG

•

•

•
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ISSUED 270 SINGLE FLANGE ROLLER

(BC243)
(14526315)

BC1I03-BC1113



LEGEND FORDRAWING BC1115-BC1125 DOUBLE FLANGE ROLLER-I.H.C. ISSUED·270

CAT. REF. PART NAME

BC 1115 O-RING

BC 1116 SEAL KIT

BC 1117 BOLT

BC 1118 RETAINER

BC 1119 O-RING

BC 1120 WASHER
BC 1120 WASHER.OVERSIZE

BC 1121 BUSHING

BC 1121 BUSHING. OVERSIZE

BC 1122 ROLLER

BC 1123 BRACKET
BC 1124 SHAFT
BC 1125 PLUG

•

•

•
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ISSUED 270 DOUBLE FLANGE ROLLER

(BC445)
(14526317)

BC1115-BC1125



LEGEND FOR DRAWING BC1127 - BC1142 IDLER ASSEMBLY -I.H.C. ISSUED·270

CAT. REF. PART NAME

BC 1127 CAP
BC 1128 NUT
BC 1129 a-RING
BC 1130 CONE. BEARING
BC 1131 CUP. BEARING
BC 1132 IDLER
BC 1133 CUP. BEARING
BC 1134 CONE. BEARING
BC 1135 SHAFT
BC 1136 PLUG
BC 1137 SEAL KIT
BC 1138 a-RING
BC 1139 RETAINER
BC 1140 RING. SNAP
BC 1141 WASHER
BC 1142 NUT

•

•

•
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REF. REF.

NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

CI Sheave-Includes CSI C78 Leg, front right hand

C3 Pin C79 Leg, front left hand

CIO Pin C93 Bolt

Cl2 Brace C96 Separator

CIS Bolt Cl17 Dowel

C37 Capscrew Cl48 Wedge

C38 Bolt Cl49 Dowel

C39 Sheave-Includes CS2 Cl90 Socket

C44 Yoke Cl91 Pin

CSI Bushing C379 Spacer

CS2 Bushing C390 Separator

CS3 Leg, rear right hand

CS4 Leg, rear left hand

CS9 Pin
C61 Pin
C63 Capscrew
C68 Spacer FOUR PART
C69 Shaft SUSPENSION ~
C71 Spacer

~

u

•• C59

.~

C63

-C53

v
REISSUED 473

A-FRAME -CRAWLER
FOUR OR EIGHT PART SUSPENSION C100



•
REF! REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

CI Sheave C77 Anchor
C3 Pin C78 Leg, front
CIO Pin right hand
Cl2 Brace C79 Leg, front
Cl5 Bolt left hand
C37 Capscrew C93 Bolt
C38 Bolt, eye C96 Separator
C39 Sheave-Includes C52 Cl48 Wedge
C44 Yoke Cl90 Socket
C51 Bearing Cl91 Pin
C52 Bushing C379 Spacer
C53 b'eg, rear right hand C386 Capscrew
C54 Leg, rear left hand C389 Bushing
C59 Pin, foot right hand C390 Spacer
C61 Pin, foot left hand C391 Deflector
C63 Capscrew
C68 Washer
C69 Shaft
C71 Spacer

•
09

C63~~1

C61

CIS ••:,.i~0
C10

•

C59

()'~C63--CS3

o

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 122485 ONLY -TRANSIT

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 a UP-CRAWLER

A-FRAME-TRANSIT-HEAVY DUTY 8 SUPER CRAWLER
REISSUED 473 EIGHT OR TWELVE PART SUSPENSION C 101
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APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 122596 a UP
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REISSUED 473

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART •.

Cl SHEAVE, YOKE
C3 PIN, SHEAVE
C10 PIN, LOWER
C12 BRACE, CENTER
C15 BOLT, PIN
C37 CAPSCREW
C38 BOLT, EYE
C39 SHEAVE-INCLUDES C52
C44 YOKE, A-FRAME-INCLUDES C180
C51 BEARING, SHEAVE
C52 BUSHING, SHEAVE
C53 LEG, RIGHT HAND REAR
C54 LEG, LEFT HAND REAR
C59 PIN, RIGHT HAND FOOT
C61 PIN, LEFT HAND FOOT
C63 CAPSCREW
C68 WASHER, SHEAVE
C69 SHAFT, A-FRAME
C78 LEG, RIGHT HAND FRONT
C79 LEG, LEFT HAND FRONT
C93 BOLT, SHAFT
C96 SEPARATOR, SHAFT
C148 WEDGE, ROPE
C180 BUSHING, YOKE •C190 SOCKET, ROPE
C191 PIN, SOCKET
C379 SPACER, ANCHOR
C386 CAPSCREW
C390 SPACER, ANCHOR
C480 GUARD, SHEAVE
C481 GUARD, SHEAVE
C482 SHEAVE-INCLUDES C483
C483 BUSHING, SHEAVE
C484 WASHER, SPACER
C600 YOKE
C601 BRIDLE-INCLUDES C607
C602 PIN
C603 SHEAVE
C604 BEARING, SHEAVE
C605 WASHER
C606 WASHER
C607 BUSHING, BRIDLE
C608 CAPSCREW
C609 LOCKWASHER

•APPLICABLE Qt!bY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 1305B9 a UP

A-FRAME-TRANSIT-14 PART SUSPENSION CI05
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~ ~
~C191Pin

@--C68spacer

~_C51 Bushi

ForFour-Part
-- C1 Suspension

Sheav

For Eight-Part
Suspension

C51-Q
Bushing lJ ~--C68 Spacer

C51-~
Bushing 0

u
FOUR- ANDEIGHT-PART SUSPENSION 25B-C200



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

• C120 Head
C12l Shaft
C122 Bolt
C123 Sheave-includes C124
C124 Bushing
C125 Sheave-includes 184
C126 Leg
C127 Foot
C128 Pin, foot
C129 Bolt
C176 Bolt
C177 Guide, rope
C179 Auxiliary a-frame
C184 Bushing
C198 Backstop
C202 Pin
C37l Washer
C381 Bracket
C382 Capscrew
C383 Capscrew
C387 Disc, lubrication-red
C388 Screw

•

REISSUED 473

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 122604 ONLY

AUXILIARY A-FRAME-HOE C 300

•



CI25
1

/'

,.
,.,.

",.
,.,.

,.

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

Cl21 Pin
Cl22 Bolt
Cl23 Sheave-includes Cl24
Cl24 Bushing
Cl25 Sheave-includes Cl84 REF.
Cl28 Pin NO. NAME OF PART
Cl29 Bolt
Cl76 Bolt C371 Washer
Cl77 Guide C380 Bearing
Cl79 A-frame C383 Capscrew
Cl84 Bushing C477 Guide
Cl98 Stop, outer C478 Stop, inner
C202 Pin C479 Spring

REISSUED 473

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 122605 a UP

AUXILIARY A-FRAME-HOE

C371

CI23
CI24

CI84
CI25

C202

CI79

~C129

~C128

C 301



•
Ref. No.
No. Used Name of Part

C198 1 Back stop
C202 1 Pin, backstop anchor
C380 2 Bracket, A-frame back stop mounting
C382 4 Capscrew, back stop mounting bracket

•

•

REISSUED 473
BACKSTOP-AUX ILIARY A-FRAME

SHORT RANGE HOE C400

------ ---



F323 Bearing

u
HORIZONTAL SWING SHAFT 25B-F100
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~ I , 8- 'I& r: i

Clutch

•

•

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL
NUMBERS 129300 8c UP

F315- BEARING

G--F6 Retainer

~F389 Lock

a- --F3 Screw

REISSUED 672 VERTICAL SWING SHAFT (CRAWLER ONLY) F200

_- - _- --_--- -
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I
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I

I II
L _j

~F2

@--F244

~F3I3

1

FII

-REF. -
NO. NAME OF PART

Fl Pinion
-

F2
F3

Shaft

F6
Capscrew

Fll
Retainer

F244
Gear
WAsher

F256 Seal
F313

, oil

F3l5
Bearing

F320
Bearing

12:389
Ring .1, nl os

I Plate 1, ock J

ISSUED 672

F256

F2

u

0-F•

I
~F389

F3

u
F202



•

•

Gasket
Adapter
Support

U-bolt

Notel All Piping, Fittingsand Tubing Must
Be Ordered by DelCription and Location

F643 Clip~r:
II

l.I

•
SWINGRACK LUBRICATION 25B-F300



CRAWLER REMOVAL DEVICE

COUNTERWEIGHT REMOVAL DEVICE

HZJ3
<c-.

v,

\.;.

HZJ37 J

\l
'-

HZJ~IHZJ33 . •
'0 ·" ,............ _~i..

/

/-
HZJ34

I
i

~
.j' !,--~

/'
/'

HZJ74

HZJ73

~ :~.-~
!(a}-~ -

iG>~~-. COUNTERWEIGHT~-- "
HZJ39

-----.----
TO HYDRAULIC POWER
UNIT HZJ79-DRAWING

HZJ201 OR HZJ 303

TO HYDRAULIC POWER

UNIT HZJ79-DRAWING

HZJ201 OR HZJ303

HZJ7!5

~~
~

~~HZJ76
CRAWLER___

SIDE FRAME"",,"
...'*

L

SUPPORT
SEE DRAWINGAB402

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

HZJ31 Bracket
HZJ32 Washer
HZJ33 Bushing
HZJ34 Bolt
HZJ37 Pin
HZJ39 Pin
HZJ73 Cylinder-For Component

Parts See Drawing HZJ302
HZJ74 Hose
HZJ75 Coupler
HZJ76 Valve
HZJ95 Hose u

REISSUED 473
HYDRAULIC REMOVAL DEVICE

COUNTERWEI GHTS a CRAWLERS-SUPER CRAWLER HZJ 200



REF.

• NO . NAME OF PART

HZJ79 Hydraulic unitpower
complete

HZJ96 Valve, control-for
component parts see
drawing HZJ300

HZJ97 Motor & reservoir

HZJ98 Switch
HZJ99 Stand, control

HZJlOO Capscrew

HZJlOl Bracket, switch

HZJlO2 Capscrew, bracket

HZJlO3 Capscrew, motor

HZJlO4 Hose assembly HZJ96
HZJlO5 Hose assembly

•

•

L-_-HZJ99

WARNING

HZJI02

1-----#--- HZJ97

HZJI03

REISSUED 473

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 123135 ONLY

HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT- SUPER CRANE HZJ 201



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

HZJ82 Pump-4 ton-for HZJIII Bolt
component parts HZJl12 Pin
see drawing HZJ276-HZJ301 HZJl13 End, yoke

HZJ83 Strap HZJl14 Pin
HZJ84 Capscrew HZJl15 End, rod
HZJ85 Mounting HZJl16 Capscrew
HZJI06 Ram-4 ton-for HZJl17 Pin

component parts HZJl18 Guide
see drawing HZJ301 HZJl19 Capscrew

HZJI07 Hose HZJl20 Lever
HZJI08 Hose HZJl21 Pin
HZJI09 Capscrew HZJl22 Washer
HZJIIO Support

L ,~,
--------~ ~------ _J

HUl13

\

u.

REISSUED 473

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 126252 Qt!!:X

COUNTERWEIGHT REMOVAL DEVICE-TRANSIT HZJ202



LEGEND FOR DRAWING HZJ276-HZJ301 HYDRAULIC PUMP - HEIN-WERNER ISSUED-1070

CAT. REF. PART NAME

HZJ 276 BASE
HZJ 277 GASKET
HZJ 278 TUBE
HZJ 279 CAP
HZJ 280 ADAPTER
HZJ 281 SOCKET
HZJ 282 LINK
HZJ 283 PIN. LINK
HZJ 284 SCREW
HZJ 285 RING. PIN
HZJ 286 PIN. PISTON
HZJ 287 PISTON
HZJ 288 RING. SPREADER
HZJ 289 PACKING
HZJ 290 NUT
HZJ 291 RING. PIN
HZJ 292 WRENCH- NOT ILLUSTRATED
HZJ 293 NUT
HZJ 294 WASHER
HZJ 295 PACKING
HZJ 296 PLUG
HZJ 297 VALVE
HZJ 298 VALVE
HZJ 299 HANDLE
HZJ 300 GRIP
HZJ 301 VALVE. RELEASE

•,,

•

•
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APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 123135 ONLY

FOUR-WAY CONTROL VALVE - SUPER CRAWLER
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FOUR-WAY CONTROL VALVE-SUPER CRAWLER HZJ300



,_.
al
.c
CIl
(\j
;3: al

~
eo al
~ ...-l

co ',-l P-
~ ~ S
N o 0,_. ::r: (\j ()

~ al ..c,_. ~ CIl a
E-< S'O ::l P- al CIl (\j

P:: o al ~ (\j '0 al ,_.
~ ~ ::> al '0 ::l '0
p.., ~ 0 ,_. (\j ...-l...-l ::l ()

0 0 ,_. ()...-l ...-l,_. .,-l

ILl .c ,_. ~ al ~ ~ 0 ,_. () al...-l
0 eo bO'O ,_. bO .,-l ,_. al ,_. ~ ~ ;:I

~ ~ ~ (\j ~ I ~ al .,-l OM (\j
~ eo ~...-l·M ',-l P-...-l .,-l '0 ~ P- o I (\j ,_.
::E: ;:I ~ (\j '_'...-l O...-l ,_. (\j ~ (\j a (\j P-~'O
~ ...-l'M al P->-'~O I al 'M '0 (\j P-::l al >-.
Z p..,p..,U)U)uU)uo::r: p..,~P:: U)uP::::r:

\0
O...-lNM...::tlllO. r-1NM...::tlll\Or--COO'lr-1...-lr-1r-1r-1r-1r-1

ILl . ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
~O NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
P::Z ::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:::r:

\ \

\
\

,
N
J:

\
\
\

,
N
J:

\
\
\
\

,
N
J:

ISSUED 473

o
CD,
N
J:

\
\_-~

HYDRAULI CRAM-TRANSIT HZJ 301



•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

HZJl Nut
HZJ2 Piston
HZJ3 O-ring
HZJ4 Ring
HZJ5 O-ring
HZJ6 Shaft
HZJ7 Cylinder barrel
HZJ8 Cylinder head
HZJlO Packing
HZJll Collar
HZJl2 Packing nut
HZJ73 Hydraulic cylinder complete

•

HZJ73-HYDRAULIC CYLINDER COMPLETE

•
REISSUED 473 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER-SUPER CRAWLER HZJ302
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LEGEND FOR DRAWING HZJ305-HZJ327 RAM - HEIN-WERNER ISSUED - 1070

CAT. REF. PART NAME

HZJ 305 CAP
HZJ 306 HEAD
HZJ 307 PIN, ROLL

HZJ 308 GUIDE
HZJ 309 WASHER,BACK-UP

HZJ 310 O-RING
HZJ 311 COLLAR
HZJ 312 TUBE 8. BOSSASSEMBLY
HZJ 313 SPRING
HZJ 314 RAM 8. STOPASSEMBLY
HZJ 315 ADAPTER, FEMALE
HZJ 316 V-RING, LEATHER
HZJ 317 V-RING. RUBBER
HZJ 318 ADAPTER. MALE
HZJ 319 BEARING
HZJ 320 RING. SNAP
HZJ 321 SCREW
HZJ 322 O-RING
HZJ 323 WASHER.BACK-UP
HZJ 324 PLUG
HZJ 325 COUPLER.QUICK
HZJ 326 COUPLER. HOSE HALF
HZJ 327 COUPLER. RAM HALF

•

•
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ISSUED 1070 RAM
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(82800652 )

HZJ305-HZJ327



REISSUED 473

•,

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

•

HZJ82

HZJ83
HZJ84
HZJ85
HZJ88
HZJ89
HZJ90
HZJ9l
HZJ92
HZJ93
HZJl06

HZJl07
HZJl08
HZJl09
HZJllO
HZJl17
HZJl18
HZJ13l
JR26
JR253
JR304
JR305

Pump-for component parts
see drawing HZJ276-HZJ301
Strap
Capscrew
Mounting & cover
Guide, lower
Support
Stud
Washer
Pin
Guide, upper
Ram-for component parts
see drawing HZJ305-HZJ327
Hose
Hose
Capscrew
Support
Pin
Guide
Coupler
Sheave-includes JR253
Bushing
Pin
Capscrew

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 126478 a UP

COUNTERWEIGHT REMOVAL DEVICE-TRANSIT HZJ703



•

APPLICABLE ..a.r:tI.:l TO SERIAL
UMBERS128798 a UP

I
",I

ZJI06

HZJ90
APPLICABLE TO SERIAL
NUMBERS 126478 THRU
128485 ..Qt!!::!

• I
SECTION B

HZJIIO

•
HZJIIO

REISSUED 473
APPLICABLE .QW TO SERIAL NUMBERS 12647B a UP­

COUNTERWEIGHT REMOVAL DEVICE-TRANSIT

SECTION C

HZJ703
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REISSUED 473
STANDARD OR SHORT RANGE HOE

CAMBERED BOOM JA200



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JA24 Section, upper
JA25 Section, 5'-0" center
JA26 Section, 10'-0" center
JA28 Section, lower
JA79 Section, 20'-0" center
JA154 Capscrew
JA239 Timber

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JA378 Pin
JA605 Lug, male
JA606 Lug, female
JA645 Capscrew
JA684 Plate, name
JA685 Capscrew
JA694 Bolt

JA694

/ JA239-,

NOTE: FOR BOOM MACHINERY SEE
DRAWING JR400 a JR450

REISSUED 473
STANDARD A-7 BOOM

DRAGLINE, CLAMSHELL Be CRANE JA300

u

u



•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JA24 Section, upper
JA25 Section, 5'-0" center
JA26 Section, 10'-0" center
JA28 Section, lower
JA29 Bushing
JA79 Section, 20'-0" center
JA154 Bolt, splice
JA378 Pin
JA379 Rope
JA381 Wheel
JA385 Axle
JA386 Bolt
JA604 Section, 30'-0" center

REF.
NO . NAME OF PART

JA605 Lug, male
JA606 Lug, female
JA607 Pin
JA608 Lug, hinged male
JA609 Lug, hinged female
JA610 Pin
JA611 Hanger
JA612 Socket
JA613 Wedge
JA614 Pin
JA684 Plate, name
JA685 Screw
JA696 Washer

•

~~ : JA385

JA385 ... :~. .~ ~JA381

'U : -. JA696

JA386L---l' %'1
BOOM SKID WHEELS a.,•

Folded Boom

JA611
",~I p---JA613

" "~'-JA614
JA379~k_JA612

BOOM SLING

•

NOTE: FOR BOOM MACHINERY SEE
DRAWING JR500 (CRAWLER)
8 JR501 (TRANSIT)

PIN TYPE SPLI CE

<, <, ,-JA154
........

PIN TYPE HINGED SPLICE

REISSUED 473
TR I-TEN BOOM

DRAGLlNE, CLAMSHELL a CRANE JA 350



NOTE: FOR BOOM MACHINERY SEE .i"~.
DRAWING JR600 OR JR6!50 V

Ref.
No. Name of Part

JA24 Section, upper
JA26 Section, 10' center
JA28 Section, lower
JA29 Bushing
JA79 Section, 20' center
JA378 Pin
JA604 Section, 30' center

RE ISSUED 473
TUBULAR BOOM

DRAGLINE, CLAMSHELL a CRANE JA 351

•

--,



JA3-'l

~

_A_JA618

/---tlP(fP'" T"'-TEN BOOM ONLY

< >, '". '"...,' ,,,,,"

•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JA334 Mast
JA341 Pin
JA6l8 Link-tri-ten boom

only
JA6l9 Pin
JA620 Link

• NOTE: FOR MAST MACHINERY SEE
DRAWING JR701 a. PENDANT
BRIDLE SEE DRAWING JR700 a. JR750

•
REISSUED 473 TRI-TEN OR TUBULAR BOOM MAST JA400



JM04 Boom Stop Complete

JA528 ..---:/1---
L·FrZ!j j/ It:\

S•• A-Fram. Drawing
for Boom Stop Anchor

JA301
JA302

REISSUED 473

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JA301 Anchor, right hand
JA302 Anchor, left hand
JA303 Stop
JA306 Pin
JA374 Spring
JA375 Rod
JA404 Boom stop complete
JA528 Bolt

JA306

JA3\A7~ "
JA303

~ I •

TELE SCOPIC BOOM STOP FOR A-7 BOOM JA 500
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TAGLINE - MODEL 6-36 JR300



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR2 Cover
JR3 Capscrew
JR4 Reel, cable

JR5 Reel, tagline

JR6 Capscrew
JR7 Ring assembly
JR8 Capscrew

•I

..... .... .... ....
..... ..... ....

<,
<,

.....

REISSUED 473

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR9 Bolt
JRIO Terminal, short
JRll Terminal, long
JR12 Tube, insulating
JR13 Tube, insulating
JR14 Tube, extension
JR15 Shaft
JR16 Pin
JR17 Bushing
JR18 Board, insulating
JR19 Ring, collector
JR20 Board, insulating
JR21 Bolt
JR22 \.Jire, connecting

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR23
JR24
JR25
JR26
JR27

JR28
JR29
JR30
JR31
JR34
JR35
JR36
JR37
JR38
JR39
JR40
JR720

Insulator, wire
Housing
Cover
Bolt
Brush assembly
includes JR29, male
& female arms
Spring
Brush
Spacer, brush
Spacer, brush
Seal, oil
Bearing
Bushing
Core assembly
Spring
Propeller
Housing
Tagline complete

JR720-TAGLINE COMPLETE

NOTE: BE SURE TO GIVE NAME AND
MODEL NUMBEROF TAGLINE
WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

JR4

TAGLINE-MODEL 6-48 WITH MAGNET REEL JR301



• ,JR720 TAGLINE COMPLETE

NOTE: BE SURE TO GIVE NAME AND
MODEL NUMBER OF TAGLINE
WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

•
FOR A-7 BOOM

•

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR720 Tagline complete-
less mounting equipment
for component parts see
drawings JR300 or
JR2424-JR2446 with serial
number with EL prefix

JR771 Support
JR772 U-bolt
JR773 Bracket
JR774 Capscrew
JR1858 Retainer, lower block

FOR TRI-TEN BOOM

JR773

JR771

JRI858

JR771

FOR TUBULAR BOOM

REISSUED 473 TAGLINE a MOUNTING-MODEL 6-36 JR 350



Bracket
Bolt
Bushing
Tagline complete
less mounting-for
component parts see
drawing JR353
Yoke
Sheave-includes JR150
Pin
Bracket
Bolt
U-bolt
Bracket
Guide
Capscrew

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR147
JR148
JR150
JR720

JR724
JR728
JR729
JR773
JR774
JR778
JR779
JR1868
JR1869

JR720-TAGLINE COMPLETE

NOTE: BE SURE TO GIVE NAME AND
MODEL NUMBER OF TAGLINE
WHEN ORDERINGPARTS.

REISSUED 473

~ @
~ @

JR779~

JRI48 JR728

• Al

"

JR1869~

JR724

JR729

TAGLINE a MOUNTING-MODEL 6-48 JR351
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REISSUED 473 SINGLE BARREL TAGLINE-MODEL 6-48 JR353



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR21 Sheave-includes
JR22 when bushings
are used

JR22 Bushing or bearing
JR23 Pin
JR25 Spacer
JR26 Sheave-includes JR253
JR29 Guard, outer-right hand
JR30 Guard, outer-left hand
JR31 Bolt
JR37 Spacer

JR93

JR2056 tl (£~J'"

~
JR253

JR29

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR38 Guard-center
JR91 Guard, sheave-right hand
JR93 Bolt
JR94 Guard
JR253 Bushing
JR316 Spacer, guard
JR317 Bolt
JR340 Anchor, rope
JR341 Pin
JR2056 Guard, sheave-left hand

JR9"

JR253

JR91

BOOM POINT MACHINERY FOR CONTINUOUS SUSPENSION
REISSUED 473 FOR STANDARD A-7 BOOM-CRAWLER JR400



JR 1632

JR253--~ ~-

JR1633~

)

JR340 JR31

JR302 JR300

JR26

• E!j--JR253

REISSUED 473
BOOM POINT MACHI NERY FOR PENDANT SUSPENSION

FOR STANDARD A-7 BOOM-CRAWLER JR 450



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

WJR2l Sheave
,

JR22 Bearing
JR23 Pin
JR24 Bolt
JR25 Spacer
JR29 Guard, sheave-right hand
JR30 Guard, sheave-left hand
JR3l Bolt
JR37 Spacer
JR38 Guard, center
JR94 Guard
JR2l7 Spacer
JR340 Anchor, rope
JR341 Pin
JR1394 Roller
JR1395 Block, roller pillow
JR1396 Guard
JR1398 Capscrew
JR1550 Washer
JR1553 Capscrew

REISSUED 473
TWO SHEAVE BOOM POINT MACHINERY FOR

PENDANT SUSPENSION -TRI-TEN BOOM JR500

.: ••• I..



•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR21 Sheave
JR22 Bearing
JR23 Pin
JR24 Bolt
JR29 Guard, sheave-right hand
JR30 Guard, sheave-left hand
JR31 Bolt
JR38 Guard, center

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR66 Spacer
JR94 Guard
JR316 Spacer
JR317 Bolt
JR340 Anchor, rope
JR341 Pin
JRl386 Ring, snap

• JR94
JR66

JR30

• JR29

JR21

JR22

NOTE: FOR TWO SHEAVE BOOM MACHINERY
SEE DRAWING JR500

REISSUED 473
THREE SHEAVE BOOM POINT MACHIN ERY FOR

PENDANT SUSPENSION-TRI-TEN BOOM JR501



JR21
JR22
JR23
JR25
JR29
JR31
JR37
JR66
JR318
JR319
JR320
JR1555
JR1556
JR1557
JR1558
JR1559
JR1560
JR1561
JR1562
JR1563
JR1564

ED 473REISSU

4)
OF PARTNAME

Sheave
Bearing
Pin
Washer
Guard
Bolt
Spacer

Spacer deflectorSheave,

Bearing tor
. deflec

P1n, keeperPlate,
Caps crew

Spacer half
Spacer,
Capscrew
Spacer

keeperPlate,
Capscrew
Spacer
Bolt, ~r~o~d~ _

u

JR600



•

•

•

REF .
NO. NAME OF PART

JR21 Sheave
JR22 Bearing
JR23 Pin
JR25 Washer
JR29 Guard, outer-right hand
JR30 Guard, outer-left hand
JR31 Bolt
JR318 Sheave, deflector
JR319 Bearing
JR320 Pin, deflector sheave
JR692 Spacer
JRl386 Ring, retainer
JRl554 Bushing
JRl555 Plate, keeper
JRl556 Capscrew
JRl557 Spacer
JRl558 Spacer, half
JRl559 Capscrew
JRl560 Washer
JRl561 Plate, keeper
JRl562 Capscrew
JRl563 Spacer
JRl564 Bolt, rod

REISSUED 473
SINGLE SHEAVE BOOM POINT MACHINERY FOR

TUBULAR BOOM JR650



HEAVY DUTY OR SUPER CRAWLER WITH TRI-TEN BOOM­
APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 a. UP

TRANSIT WITH TUBULAR BOOM-
APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 126830 THRU 130592 ONLY

PENDANT SUSPENSION BRIDLE

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR26 Sheave
JR253 Bearing
JR303 Bridle
JR304 Pin
JR305 Bolt
JR738 Pin
JRl393 Washer
JRl552 Capscrew

~
JR738~ <o.

. "

REISSUED 473

NOTE:FOR MAST a. PENDANT LINKS
SEE DRAWING JA400

.:Ii.,I'.,
JR700
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JR701



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR26 Sheave
JR253 Bearing
JRl393 Washer
JRl575 Bridle
JRl576 Sheave
JRl577 Bushing
JRl578 Pin
JRl579 Pin
JRl580 Bolt, eye
JRl581 Capscrew
JRl592 Adapter, rope anchor
JRl593 Pin
JRl594 Socket, rope
JRl595 Wedge
JRl596 Pin

...V

@--JR1393
~ JR253

JR1579 J- !@--JR26

PENDANTLINKS a PINS- JR1575~t -u /~ JR1393
SEE DRAWINGJA400 I e ~

.~ 0 .11

! ~~,~..;~~'?'~ft\JRI580
~~'_) j:/ VJR1576' ~ " ~ J./JR1593

~;".~ JR1577""""""'-- ~ <s.:?o( c JRI578 JRI581/~BOOM
j ~ JR1596--t1 ~ ~/
!~,,~-~'~\ . ~ r --JR1592,--''It \"_--,~, ~ ~JR1595

• ". Ii ,~~jr) /':::? JRI594

,. .L~,-~" I .?', . _,' ~ ;-.....::"1'/:_ lj_/

~~ <,~:L1!_" . L,.l'MAST-SEE DRAWINGJA400
'- -~~ o' , J? MAST MACHINERY-SEE

'f~ DRAWINGJR701

:~BRIDLE-SEE DRAWINGJR700

APPLICABLETO SERIAL NUMBERS126830 THRU 130f592 m!br..

REISSUED 473
PENDANT SUSPENSION WITH

INTERMEDIATE SUSPENSION-TUBULAR BOOM JR150



•
-JR1597

91NCH ROLLER FOR BOOMS70 FEET AND LONGER

1IINCH ROLLER FOR BOOMS30 FEET TO 60 FEET LONG

•

JR1618

~ /JR1615

JR1616 ~~~~JR1614

'!iJI~_JR1615

/>($0 V--JR1619

JRl616Fl<"'" ~.' -JR1617

JR1620~ !""'n ' JR1621

. .-. ~ ~~Yr)-JR1613
v . ;_//j- Boom. -, ,..-,-, /'

. ", tC"
. +---~ v<"~~-JR1612

. :>Y;:>_"0 /
JR1611--~~Z~:

' ....~ ... ': "'-'>'-...,,>-/.-' :/>~
o.. '

II INCH ROLLER FOR BOOMS 90 FEET AND LONGER

r--_JRI626

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JR1597 Support, roller
JR1598 Capscrew
JR1599 Block, spacer-upper
JR1600 Block, spacer-lower
JR1601 Bar, clamp-lower
JR1602 Bar, clamp-upper
JR1603 Guard, rope
JR1604 Capscrew
JR1605 Roller, deflector
JR1606 Bearing, roller
JR1607 Capscrew
JR1608 Bracket, support

right hand
JR1609 Bracket, support

left hand
JR1610 Capscrew
JR1611 Support, roller
JR1612 Block, spacer
JR1613 U-bolt, clamp
JR1614 Roller, deflector
JR1615 Bearing, roller
JR1616 Capscrew
JR1617 Bracket, support

right hand
JR16l8 Bracket, support

left hand
JR1619 Capscrew
JR1620 Guard, rope
JR1621 Capscrew
JR1622 Tube
JR1623 Capscrew
JR1624 Bracket
JR1625 Block
JR1626 U-bolt

•
~" ..
'~JRI626

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 126830 a UP

TUBE a ROLLER TYPE ROPE DEFLECTOR S
TUBULAR BOOMREISSUED 473 JR800



J"'5'3~
~

'I
I

JRI396------I

J"'398------t

REISSUED 473

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JRl394 Roller
JRl395 Block, pillow
JRl396 Guard
JRl398 Capscrew
JRl553 Capscrew
JRl875 Guard
JRl876 Bolt

•

~ __ JRI876

•_JR1875

L--_--JRI394

•
ROPE DEFLECTOR ROLLER-TRI-TEN BOOM JR801



•

•

•
BOOM ANGLE INDICATOR 25B-JR900



JR304-Pin

JR305-Screw

Hook or block

I

/

I /(;1
•' ,

COUNTERWEIGHT REMOVAL
USING HOIST MACHINERY 25B-JR925



•

•

•

REF. REF .
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

JR658 Sheave JR762 Collar

JR659 Bearing JR763 Bolt

JR660 Pin JR764 Rope, wire

JR666 Shackle, anchor JR765 Thimble, rope

JR731 Sheave JR766 Clip, rope

JR732 Bearing JR833 Link

JR733 Pin, sheave JR834 Screw

JR740 Pin, anchor JR835 Screw

JR742 Bolt JRl627 Washer

JR745 Screw JRl628 Spacer

JR760 Socket JRl629 Ring

JR761 Wedge

BOOM-SEE
DRAWING JA300

REISSUED 473 JIB MACHINERY FOR STANDARD A-7 BOOM JRIOOO
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LEGEND FOR DRAWING JR2424-JR2446 TAGLINE - MCCAFFREY-RUDDOCK REISSUED - 772

CAT. REF. PART NAME

JR 2424 BOLT
JR 2425 SAFETYPLATE WITH

CAPSCREW& LOCKWASHER

JR 2426 REEL

JR 2427 GUIDE ASSEMBLY

JR 2428 BOLT

JR 2429 NUT & LOCKWASHER

JR 2430 ARM

JR 2431 WASHER
JR 2432 BEARING ASSEMBLY

JR 2433 SEAL. OIL

JR 2434 BUSHING
JR 2435 GASKET
JR 2436 SHAFT ASSEMBLY

JR 2437 SHAFT
JR 2438 PIN
JR 2439 COUPLING. FEMALE

JR 2440 COUPLING. MALE

JR 2441 PROPELLER

JR 2442 SPRING
JR 2443 HOUSING

JR 2444 WASHER
JR 2445 PLATE. END

JR 2446 PLUG

u.

.fi ,.
U

jj:::i..,
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REISSUED772 TAGLINE

(JR720)
(82921000)

JR2424-JR2446



REISSUED 473

•.

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JXI Drum-includes JX2
JX2 Wedge
JXl86 Pawl
JXl87 Pin
JXl88 Spring
JXl90 Bearing
JXl91 Retainer
JX345 Sprocket
JX346 Chain complete
JX348 Link, roller
JX349 Link, pin
JX416 Screw
JX687 Rod, push
JX813 Link, connecting
JX828 Lagging-includes JX829
JX829 Screw
JX836 Bearing
JX837 Seal
JX879 Guard
JX880 Screw
JX881 Bracket
JX882 Screw
ZAl1491 Valve

•

•
BOOM HOIST DRUM JX 100
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JX40
JX41
JX42
JX45
JX63
JX64
JX197
JX233
JX290
JX3l4
JX7l8
JX825
JX826
JX827
JX830
JX831
JX832
JX833
JX883

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JX39

JX39-BRAKE BAND COMPLETE

Brake band complete
see band halves JX825 & JX826
Lining kit-includes JX4l
Rivet
Spring
Lever
Pin
Pin
Bolt
Seat
Bolt
Pin
Pin
Band, live end-includes JX40
Band, dead end-includes JX40
Spacer
Spring
Stop
Anchor
Pin
Link

REISSUED 473 BOOM HOIST BRAKE JX200

•. I
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•

•

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JX244 Driver
JX245 Key
JX269 Band complete-includes JX270

JX270 Lining kit-includes JX27l
JX27l Rivet
JX272 Screw
JX439 Pin
JX50l Retainer
JX502 Screw
JX527 Guide
JX528 Screw
JX529 Screw
JX7l6 Pin
JX7l7 Pin
JX838 Bushing
JX839 Arm
JX875 Screw
JX876 Link
JX884 Pin

U---JX271
I

JX839

jle ~ ~JX501

~' ',"'iX7~JX870
JX439 ~ ~

fP-..... JX502

~ ~JX529

JX269

CLUTCH CYLINDER­
SEE DRAWINGZA200

REISSUED 473 BOOM HOIST CLUTCH JX300



•<

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JX145 Bracket
JX146 Bolt
JX421 Shaft
JX422 Sprocket
JX423 Key
JX425 Housing
JX432 Seal, oil
JX445 Gasket
JX446 Screw
JX503 Collar
JX504 Spacer
JX841 Retainer
JX842 Capscrew
JX843 Pin
JX844 Bearing
JX845 Bearing
JX846 Spacer
JX847 Pinion
JX848 Ring, retaining
JX849 Ring
JX850 Spacer
JX877 Cover
JX878 Seal, oil

.<:':i!;im~V

REISSUED 473 BOOM HOIST LOWERING SHAFT JX 400



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JXl45 Bracket
JXl46 Bolt
JX421 Shaft
JX422 Sprocket
JX423 Key
JX425 Housing
JX432 Seal, oil
JX445 Gasket
JX446 Capscrew
JX503 Collar
JX504 Spacer
JX767 Plate, front
JX768 Plate, insulator
JX769 Pin
JX770 Diaphragm
JX771 Driver
JX772 Plate, pressure

JX773 Spring
JX774 Plate, backing
JX776 Ring

u
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

JX777 Disc, driving
JX778 Disc, friction
JX779 Spacer
JX780 Lock
JX781 Nut
JX841 Retainer
JX842 Capscrew
JX843 Pin
JX844 Bearing
JX845 Bearing
JX846 Spacer
JX847 Pinion
JX848 Ring, retaining
JX849 Ring
JX850 Spacer
JX877 Cover
JX878 Seal, oil
JXII08 Gear
JXII09 Bolt
JXIIIO Gasket u

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 123599 a UP

JX401REISSUED 473 BOOM HOIST LOWER ING SHAFT
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JX770

JX768
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JXIIO

~..... .......<,"-- ...... ,.-

~JXII09 <:«

JX850---O tf)'@J
JX849--t~ ~

JX844--- r~"
>

".

JX446 JX877 . JXI45

~I /X~::45
'c:bI.jj JX504

JX841

I br.fJX842

REISSUED 473

APPLICABLE.Q!!br TO SERIAL NUMBERS 123599 a UP

BOOM HOIST LOWERING SHAFT JX 401
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•
REF. REF.
NO . NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

L1 Dipper complete L46 Capscrew
L8 Door complete L47 Bushing, hinge pin
L9 Door-includes L28 L49 Pin, handle end
L12 Bolt, adjusting L50 Bolt, blank
L13 Bolt, anchor L55 Pin, brace
L14 Latch, door L56 Nut, pin
L15 Bolt, latch L61 Brace, back
L16 Washer L65 Bolt, chain
L18 Lever, latch L80 Body, dipper
L21 Chain, dump L86 Pin
L22 Shackle L110 Guide, latch
L28 Bushing Ll13 Washer
L30 Lip, dipper L439 Disc, lubrication
L33 Insert L440 Screw
L38 Pin, padlock L441 Bracket
L39 Capscrew L442 P1at-e, name
L45 Pin, hinge

L1l0

~
I

'..... ..... ... .....

)~-L22
~6~

L1l3

L2l

•
L439

" L1 DIPPER COMPLETE
A#-L440

/--

•
NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAME

PLA TE READING WHEN
ORDERING PARTS.

FOR TEETH SEE
DRAWING L 800.

L9

REISSUED 473 SHOVEL DIPPER L100



REF. REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

Ll Dipper complete L30 Lip, dipper L55 Pin, brace
L8 Door complete L33 Insert L56 Nut, pin
L9 Door-includes L28 L38 Pin, padlock 1,61 Brace, back
L12 Bolt, adjusting L39 Bolt, pin L65 Bolt, lever
L14 Latch, door L41 Pin, lower back brace L80 Dipper body
L16 Washer L42 Bolt, pin complet~
L18 Lever, latch L45 Pin, hinge L86 Pin
L21 Chain, dump L46 Bolt, pin L90 Washer
L22 Shackle L49 Pin, handle end LllO Guide, latch

L28 Bushing LSD Bolt, pin Ll13 Washer

J~~L65
(" " '"

~ Ll8
Ll2 -1l

~, ''--L8S
LlS---Y,,

I"~

-- --I
LI4

La DOOR

COMPLETE

e:J/
./

LIIO

~,
I

-- -- -- --

REISSUED 473

•

•
L1 DIPPER COMPLETE

L80

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAME
PLATE READING WHEN
ORDERING PARTS.

FOR TEETH SEE
DRAWING L800.

_Wit...
SHOVEL DIPPER L10t



•
RE,F.
NO. NAME OF PART

L150 Dipper complete
L154 Cutter, side
L156 Bolt, plow
L157 Body complete
L176 Brace, back
L177 Pin, lower
L178 Bolt, rod
L179 Pin, shackle
L180 Pin
L18l Pin, handle
L182 Pin
L29l Lip, dipper
L292 Bushing, pin
L373 Shackle, dipper
L374 Spreader
L375 Pin, shackle
L392 Arch, dipper
L393 Cutter, right hand
L394 Cutter, left hand
L395 Bolt, plow
L396 Tooth, side cutter
L397 Wedge
L402 Corner, bottom-right hand
L403 Corner, bottom-left hand
L442 Plate, name
L443 Beam, back

1118

~

•
- L157 DIPPeR

BODY COMPLETE

SEE DRAWING
L900

tI.-::---L442
L402 IPN SOME""J;~ L403lDIPPERS

L291, <eo __ L154

o '~

•
PADLOCK
SEE DRAWINGP200 a P201

L150 DIPPER COMPLETE

REISSUED 473 HOE DIPPER

o
o
./

L400
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• Ref
No. Name of Part

L150 Hoe dipper complete incl.
L151 thru L372

L157 Body, dipper incl. L370
thru L372

L370 Adapter, center
L371 Adapter, rh rear & Ih front
L372 Adapter, Ih rear & rh front

L371

• L372-------------- -+~----~

• (SEE DRAWINGL 900 FOR TEETH)

L150- DIPPER COMPLETE

LOADER 8 HOE DIPPER
25B-L403
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•
ONE PIECETOOTH TWO PIECETOOTH

. ----------------~---------------

•

•

=:
I L342Point

SHOVELDIPPER TEETH 25B-L800



ONE PIECE TOOTH TWO PIECE TOOTH ~K.!.
V

L151 Tooth

L152 Wedge
Wedge

Adapter

Wedg~

L3n £ri
I

I

HOEDIPPER TEETH 25B-L900
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•
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REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

LR55 Wedge
LR81 Drum
LR82 Hub
LR83 Ring
LR85 Key
LR96 Guard
LR122 Gasket
LR155 Bearing
LR157 Lever
LR158 Pin
LR176 Bracket
LR178 Capscrew
LR179 Bridge
LR180 Capscrew
LR182 Spring
LR183 Pin
LR378 CapscrewLRI22

LRI79

LRI57

I

~
LRI58

LRI83

-4111 ()
lRI80 ~~~~

DIPPERTRIP AIR CHAMBER__.-jJ?(' J /

SEE DRAWINGZA200 ~ "...../
.._.....

REISSUED 473 DIPPER TRIP DRUM-REAR SHAFT lRIOO



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

LRl5 Sheave
LRl71 Roller
LRl72 Pin
LRl73 Pin
LRl93 Bearing
LRl94 Capscrew
LR195 Spacer
LR202 Bracket
LR203 Capscrew
LR209 Bracket
LR210 Capscrew
LR261 Pin

LRI5

DIPPER TRIP ROPE
SEE DRAWING XIOO

u
LRI93

LRI73

LRI71

,

I

~" :~~
,_ \ ','1J

LR203~ REVOLVING F~AME u
,/

REISSUED 473
ROPE GUIDE SHEAVES

RIGHT HAND DECK PLATE AND BOOM LR200



•

•

•

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

LR2 Lever
LR3 Pin
LR23 Crank, bell
LRl20 Rod, spring
LR200 Spring
LR205 Lever
LR207 Link
LR208 Pin
LR373 Pin

LR2

LR23

LR207

~lR373

I
L--_-LR205

/

REISSUED 473 DIPPER TRIP LEVERS-ON DIPPER BACK LR300



u

M1 Handle Complete

u

Pin Mn~

Bolt

M55 Bushing

\
(;

Bushing M55

\6? .:: ~
V

DIPPER HANDLE 25B-MIOO



•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

MISO Handle complete
MISI Sheave-includes MIS2
MIS2 Bushing
MIS3 Pin
MIS4 Guard
Ml62 Capscrew
Ml63 Link, hoist-includes Ml64
Ml64 Bushing
Ml6S Pin, link
Ml66 Collar
Ml67 Capscrew
Ml84 Anchor-includes Ml8S
Ml8S Bushing
Ml86 Pin, anchor
Ml87 Capscrew
Ml88 Handle, bare
M207 Bushing, guard
M210 Pin, boom point
M231 Bushing
M23S Washer
M277 Disc, lubrication
M2 78 Screw

___ M218
"'o::,---M2n,..

•

M210

/

/

M 150 HANDLE COMPLETE

•
REISSUED 473

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 122612 ONLY

HOE DIPPER HANDLE M200



MI63

u
MI64

"'_--'-MI62

I -----...,_ MI85

~.,

MI65

~M167

,~MI ••

I 'G. ..
e

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

MISO Handle complete
MISI Sheave-includes MIS2
MIS2 Bushing
MIS3 Pin
M162 Bolt
Ml63 Link, hoist-includes

M164 and Ml8S
Ml64 Bushing
Ml6S Pin, link
M166 Collar
M167 Capscrew
Ml8S Bushing
M186 Pin, socket
M187 Capscrew
Ml88 Handle, bare
M210 Pin, boom point
M231 Bushing
M23S Washer
M361 Bumper
M363 Pin
M366 Socket
M368 Wedge

M188-

M231

MI50 HANDLE COMPLETE

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS122613 8 UP

HOE DlPPER HANDLEREISSUED 473 M 201



REISSUED 473

•,

Ref.
No. Name of Part

M150

M151
M152
M153
M154
M162
M163
M164
M165
M166
M167

M188

M207
M210
M231
M232
M361
M362
M363
M364
M365
M366
M367
M368

Handle & Hoist Link complete
includes M151 thru M368
Sheave, Hoist Link
Bushing, Hoist Link Sheave
Pin, Hoist Link Sheave
Guard, Sheave
Screw, Hoist Link Sheave Pin
Link, Hoist
Bushing, Hoist Link
Pin, Hoist Link
Collar, Link Pin Retainer
Screw, Link Pin & Hinge Pin
Lock
Dipper Handle Bare - includes
M231
Bushing, Link Sheave Guard
Pin, Boom Hoist Hinge
Bushing, Handle End Pin
Washer, Hoist Link Sheave
Roller, Sheave Guard
Bushing, Roller
Pin, Roller
Spacer, Roller
Pin, Rope Socket
Socket, Hoist Rope
Bushing, Socket
Wedge, Socket

.iii.
V

SHORT RANGE HOE DIPPER HANDLE M342



•

•
BOOM-SEE
DRAWINGJA200

11.1188------...,

•
REISSUED 473 SHORT RANGE HOE DIPPER HANDLE

50

M342

- _._ -----



•

N9 Plate

~~Nll Shim
Pletadd la BlockComNl Sa

Bolt N8~

I

•

I
I
I
I

®
®

'~~-Nl0 Screw

~

..............£5)~ ~N23Screw

~N22 Dowel

•
SADDLE BLOCK 25B-NIOO



•

•

•

IfI

P172Washer

Pl Padlock Complete

Bushing P3

Washer P172

I
Screw

Lock P6

P146 1~.~ II /P195 Screw

'1 '"t,.../'-J
--P194 Disc

SHOVEL PADLOCK 25B-P100



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

P50 Padlock complete
P57 Frame
P58 Sheave-includes P61
P59 Pin, sheave
p60 Lock
P61 Bushing
P66 Capscrew
P67 Block
P68 Capscrew
P69 Shackle
P70 Pin
P72 Bolt
P74 Spacer
P75 Capscrew
P172 Washer

P50-PADLOCK COMPLETE

P69

P66- i
-~P60~

t,
P68~

I
I•

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 122604 ONLY

REISSUED 473 HOE PADLOCK

u

P58

u

B_P61
@--P172

u
P200



•
1rnT. REF.

NO • NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

P50 Padlock complete P69 Shackle

P57 Frame P70 Pin

P58 Sheave-includes P61 P72 Bolt

P59 Pin, sheave P74 Spacer

p60 Lock P75 Capscrew

p61 Bushing Pl72 Washer

P66 Capscrew P203 Sheave

p67 Bracket P204 Bushing

p68 Capscrew P206 Pin

P50-PADLOCKCOMPLETE

cgf172
P58

•
P69

P68---i

P60~

••
P67

~@
)
/

/
I .....

I
I

/

P57
I
I•I

~

ICtp··P72

• P70
P203

APPLICABLEQ!!!::Y TO SERIAL NUMBERS122605 a UP

REISSUED 473 HOE PADLOCK P201



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

P9 Hook block complete- Pl61 Bolt
includes PIO thru Pl93 Pl62 Spacer

PIO Sheave Pl63 Washer
Pl2 Pin Pl71 Plate
Pl3 Hook Pl74 Plate
Pl4 Nut Pl75 Plate
Pl5 Washer PIS5 Washer
P95 Plate Pl90 Seal
Pl32 Bearing Pl92 Bushing
PI 55 Swivel Pl93 Pin
Pl56 Bolt

PI63

P9·HOOK BLOCK COMPLETE

I
I PI71

I
I PIO

I PI

I
I rI
I ~14
I
I Q--P190
I Q PI85 PI32
I

@-_P15,
8--P192l

NOTE: WHENORDERINGPARTS.ALWAYS
GIVE SERIAL NUMBEROF BLOCK
AND NUMBER REQUIRED.

u
REISSUED 473

DOUBLE SHEAVE HOOK BLOCK
MC KISSICK- 25 TON-14 INCH SHEAVE P301
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REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

P9 Hook block complete
PIO Sheave
P12 Pin
P13 Hook
P14 Nut
PIS Washer
P20 Bolt
P21 Spacer
P 9S Plate
P132 Bearing
PISS Case
PIS6 Bolt
P163 Plate, center
P174 Plate
Pl90 Seal
P192 Bushing
P197 Pin

Pl0

u
P9 HooleBlockComplete

Pl0

P20

P13 ,,
'-

P174

NOTE:When Ordering Parts, Always Give Serial
Number of Block o

REISSUED 473
TRIPLE SHEAVE HOOK BLOCK
MC KISSICK -30 TON -16INCH P400



•
Ref.
No. Name of Part

1'9 Hook block complete includes P10
thru P193

P10 Sheave
P12 Pin, sheave
P13 Hook, swivel
P14 Nut, hook
P15 Washer, swivel hook adapter
P20 Bolt, becket
P2l Spacer, becket bolt
P132 Bearing, sheave roller
P155 Case, hook swivel
P156 Bolt, hook block lower
P161 Bolt, hook block spacer
P162 Spacer, spacer bolt
P163 Washer, sheave thrust
P17l Plate, center
P174 Plate, side
P175 Nut, sheave pin
P185 Washer, swivel hook thrust
P186 Becket
P190 Seal, swivel hook grease
P192 Bushing, swivel hook
P193 Key, swivel hook

•
PI61

PI56

•

P21 PIS6

PI62

P20

PI?4

PIO

1~.)I:UI4"'7t--- PI?I
~--PI32

U.J:~lt----=PI63PI2

PI75

PI74

I..--_----PI3

REISSUED 473
TRIPLE SHEAVE HOOK BLOCK

MC KISSICK - 35 TON-14 INCH SHEAVE P401



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

P9 Hook block complete
Pl2 Pin
Pl8 Weight, cheek
Pl9 Shell & strap assembly
P22 Bolt
P23 Spacer
Pl86 Bracket
Pl87 Filler
Pl88 Sheave assembly
Pl89 Swivel hook assembly

P9 Hook Block Complete

;;~~P19

/~i /
(l,lr /

I /

REISSUED 473
SINGLE SHEAVE HOOK BLOCK

UPSON - WALTON 10 TON P500



•

•

•

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

P9 Hook block complete

PIO Sheave
Pl2 Pin
Pl3 Hook
Pl4 Nut, hook
PIS Washer
p9S Plate, side
Pl32 Bearing
PISS Case, swivel
PIS6 Bolt, lower
Pl61 Bolt, spacer
Pl62 Spacer
Pl74 Plate, side
Pl7S Nu t , center pin
Pl8S Washer, thrust
Pl90 Seal
Pl92 Bushing
Pl93 Key

P9 HCX>K BLOCK COMPLETE

P95

PIO

PI4 : ~

P190---1--Q

PISS : 0)
PIS I ~

I
P192 t: S

' .........

PI74

P193-

REISSUED 473
SINGLE SHEAVE HOOK BLOCK
MC KISSICK-f5TON-16INCH P501



REISSUED 473

P31

~P33

P29

5 TON WEIGHTED HOOK- UPSON-WALTON

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

P29 Hook
P31 Socket
P32 Wedge
P33 Pin
P79 Weight

u
P600
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GMC 4-71 (4057C) DIESEL ENGINE WITH POWER TAKE - OFF
REISSUED 473 TORQUE CONVERTER OR TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION Q 102
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GMC 4-71 (4057C) DIESEL ENGINE WITH POWER TAKE-OFF.
TORQUE CONVERTER OR TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION Q102



ON SOME MACHINES

Qll RADIATOR COMPLETE
Q63 HOSE, UPPER
Q64 CLAMP, HOSE
Q65 CONNECTION, RADIATOR OUTLET
Q69 HOSE, LOWER
Q70 CLAMP, HOSE

REF .1
NO. NAME OF PART

APPLICABLE ~ TO SERIAL NUMBERS 126233 a UP-POWER TAKE-OFF
APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 126478 8 UP-TORQUE CONVERTER
FOR OTH'ERMACHiNESSEE ENGINE CATALOG.

REISSUED 473 RADIATOR- GMC 4-71 (4057C) DIESEL ENGINE QI09



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

Q74
Q77
Q87

QI05

Ql20
Ql21
Ql33
Ql38
Ql44
Ql47
Ql48
Ql52
Ql96
Q242
Q444
Q449

Q493
Q494
Q500
Q655
Q656

Cock
Bracket
Pipe, exhaust right
hand
Gauge, oil pressure­
sender
Pad, front
Pad, rear
Muffler
Battery
Control, choke
Switch, ignition
Switch, starter
Capscrew
Gauge, fuel
Cover
Shim
Gauge, water temperature­
sender
Cock
Support
Gauge, oil pressure
Plate, cab adapter
Screw

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

Q723
Q886
Q925
QI026
QI034
QI035

QI040

QI044
QI045
QI051
QR62
QR74
QR79

QRI02
QRl27
QR534
QRl342
QRl343
QRl344

Bolt, rod
Clamp
Pipe, exhaust left hand
Gauge, water temperature
Plug, drain
Pipe, extension right
hand
Pipe, extension left
hand
Adpater, voltage
Plug, button
Panel
Sprocket
Capscrew
Power take-off complete­
for component parts see
drawing QR400 or QR500
Capscrew
Lever
Key
Lever
Capscrew
Capscrew

REISSUED 473
GASOLINE ENGINE

WITH POWER TAKE-OFF-I. H. C. U-501

u
Q200
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Q133-fJQ'~
Ql040""-1: ~ / Q925 r

. ~nQl0350
CHAIN Q656_~' :,/: ~ s.«
SEEi)'RAWING QRIOY Q655-' ,',' . ~ I--'~

QR102 ,P'lJl"'Q886 D;--Q87

# QR534\ QR1344 - t :
d!rl I ,..~ ,.....--QR127, '

QR62-'WJ ~.., , :. '- ' ,
QU9 '

QR74-' •..

QR1342--\ ..-,'
QR1343",__ ........

" Q152---'
~.> -t

Q152" /,Ql034

: $/'/Q493

:~ ~
'0 /~.:, f--~

~Q444~

PI
~-Q120

8
lit

NOTE: ALL TUBING NOT ILLUSTRATED
ON THIS DRAWING OR IN ENGINE
CATALOG MUST BE ORDERED BY
DESCRIPTION a LOCATION •

Q144
\ Q148

m
-Q147 FRONT

t..
:~;Y"" VALVE STAND

A/,'
" ,;.-<' " \-

:,(:,'," ',/

~)i //AT OPERATOR'S STAND
~-..[.../" I Ql044 I

n(~
/~,"0-Ql026

Ql0Sl '(! '®
\ \

Q1045 Q500

,/~~
Ql05

REISSUED 473
GASOLINE ENGINE

WITH POWER TAKE-OFF-I. H. C. U-501 Q200



W
REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

Q74 Cock Q914 Gauge, oil pressure
Q77 Bracket Q915 Gauge, oil temperature-
Q82 Base sender
Q87 Pipe, exhaust Q916 Gauge, oil pressure-

right hand sender
QI05 Gauge, oil pressure- Q95 Pipe

sender QI014 Switch, oil pressure
Qlll Capscrew QI026 Gauge, water temperature
Q120 Pad-torque converter QI034 Plug, drain

only QI035 Pipe
Q131 Caps crew-torque con- QI040 Pipe

verter only QI044 Adapter, voltage
Q133 Muffler QI045 Plug, button
Q138 Battery QI048 Hose, converter
Q144 Choke-torque converter QI051 Panel

only QR62 Sprocket
Q147 Switch, ignition QR74 Capscrew
Q148 Switch, starter QR79 Clutch complete-for com-
Q152 Capscrew ponent parts see drawing
Q196 Gauge, fuel QR416
Q242 Cover QRI02 Capscrew UQ248 Support QRIIO Bearing, pilot-converter
Q249 Support only
Q367 Bolt, adjusting QR127 Lever
Q449 Gauge, water temperature- QR534 Key

send er QR1300 Shaft, governor drive
Q493 Cock QR1342 Lever
Q494 Support QR1343 Capscrew
Q498 Caps crew QR1344 Capscrew
Q500 Gauge, oil pressure QR1384 Two speed transmission
Q655 Plate, cab adapter with overdrive-for com-
Q656 Screw ponent parts see drawing
Q723 Bolt QR600
Q874 Support QR1399 Two speed transmission
Q875 Capscrew with underdrive
Q876 Shim QR1400 Plate
Q886 Clamp QR1401 Torque converter-for com-
Q909 Cock ponent parts see converter
Q913 Gauge, oil temperature catalog

GASOLINE ENGINE
WITH TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION

OR TORQUE CONVERTER-I.H.C. U-501REISSUED 473 Q201
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~/

Q367 NOTE: SEE ENGINE MANUFACTURE'S PARTS

CATALOG FOR ENGINE PARTS AND

RADIATOR.

NOTE: ALL TUBING NOT ILLUSTRATED ON THIS

DRAWING OR IN ENGINE CATALOG MUST

BE ORDERED BY DESCRIPTION a LOCATION •

REISSUED 473

GASOLINE ENGINE
WITH TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION

OR TORQUE CONVERTER-I.H.C. U-501 Q201



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

Q74 Cock Q494 Support, battery
Q77 Bracket, gauge Q500 Gauge, oil pressure
Q87 Pipe, exhaust-right hand Q655 Plate, cab adapter
QI05 Gauge, oil pressure- Q656 Screw

sender Q723 Bolt, rod
Ql20 Pad, front Q886 Clamp, muffler
Ql21 Pad, rear Q925 Pipe, exhaust-left hand
Ql33 Muffler QIOl4 Switch, oil pressure
Ql38 Battery QI026 Gauge, water temperature
Ql48 Switch, starter QI035 Pipe, extension-right
Ql52 Capscrew hand
Ql96 Gauge, fuel QI040 Pipe, extension-left hand
Q242 Cover, battery QI044 Adapter, voltage
Q244 Shim QI045 Plug, button
Q449 Gauge, water temperature QI051 Panel, gauge
Q493 Cock

NOTE: ALL TUBING NOT ILLUSTRATED ON THIS
DRAWING OR IN ENGINE CATALOG MUST
BE ORDERED BY DESCRIPTION a LOCATION.

CHAIN-SEE DRAWING

QRIOO ~

REISSUED 473
DIESEL ENGINE

WITH POWER TAKE-OFF - I.H.C. UD525

u

u

u
Q300



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

QR74 Cock
QR77 Bracket
QR87 Pipe, exhaust

Q88 Elbow
QlO5 Gauge, oil pressure

Qlll Capscrew
Q120 Support, front
Q13l Capscrew
Q138 Battery
Q148 Switch, starter
Q152 Capscrew
Q157 Pipe, exhaust

Q196 Gauge, fuel
Q242 Cover, battery
Q248 Support, rear right

hand
Q249 Support, rear left

hand
Q444 Shim

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

Q449 Gauge, water temperature-
sender

Q493 Cock
Q494 Support, battery
Q500 Gauge, oil pressure

Q655 Plate, cab adapter
Q656 Screw
Q723 Capscrew
Q757 Frame
Q886 Clamp
QlO14 Switch, oil pressure
QlO26 Gauge, water temperature

QlO44 Adapter, voltage
QlO45 Plug, button
QlO5l Panel
QlO52 Capscrew
QR62 Sprocket
QR534 Key
QR1342 Lever
QR1343 Capscrew

REISSUED 473
DIESEL ENGINE

WITH DIRECT DRIVE-CAT D-330A

u

u

u
Q400
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FRONT VALVE STAND
QI ..8 QIO....

i/:" ~
NOTE: SEE ENGINE MANUFACTURE'S PARTS ";!~ ,,)Q88 /~"0-QI026

CATALOG FOR ENGINE & RADIATOR. Q87.Y. ~ //~ QlOS1 ~"\

Q886 I ".J.,/ Q10..5 Q500Q.') Q'57~~~ . ,~. rm AT OPERATOR'S STANDa; / ..~Q655 Q'." ~~Q~"
QR/62 ~-'~'\:(""..~' • ':!~~EN~INE INSTRUMENT PANEL

,lc".,.~. ( .--."\ '1O\l ~ .. .. •.._. "11~.)~r.y-)·~0'\/0"'. Q656 -: ~~~ o"!"it< \) ~ '", .-...«: // /W •. ~ I '" /", QIOS

- '- -.- /~ ,: • I ~. ". ~ .c : :
CHAIN QRS3.. '\!1 ~'~6:'".»: \~j;t
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QU' ~~C~~~i I!------ .I
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Q......~~ '~T V .

"'" " ~~ ....." , / ' '1 Q..9..,

• ~ Ql "-T "'"/ ()b..J

, ~ !~ Q7"~ ~"

NOTE: ALL TUBING NOT ILLUSTRATED Q120-~ •

ON THIS DRAWING OR IN ENGINE ~I ~

CATALOG MUST BE ORDERED BY Q......~ .-
DESCRIPTION a LOCATION.

~

Q2..:Z

•
REISSUED 473

DIESEL ENGINE
WITH DIRECT DRIVE-CAT 0-330 A Q400



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

Q74
Q77
Q82
Q87
Q88
QI05

Ql38
Ql48
Ql52
Ql57
Ql96
Q242
Q367
Q449

Q493
Q494
Q498
Q500
Q655
Q656
Q723
Q757
Q874
Q875

REISSUED

NAME OF PART

Cock
Bracket
Base, engine
Pipe, exhaust
Elbow, exhaust
Gauge, oil pressure­
sender
Battery
Switch, starter
Capscrew
Pipe, exhaust
Gauge, fuel
Cover
Bolt, adjusting
Gauge, water temperature­
sender
Cock
Support
Capscrew
Gauge, oil pressure
Plate, cab adapter
Screw
Bolt, rod
Frame
Support, converter
Capscrew

REF.
NO.

Q879
Q886
Q909
Q913
Q914
Q915

Q916

QIOl4
QI026
QI044
QI048
QI051
QI052
QI081
QR62
QR74
QRI02
QRl27
QR534
QRl300
QRl342
QRl343
QRl401

Dowel
Clamp
Cock
Gauge, oil temperature
Gauge, oil pressure
Gauge, oil temperature­
sender
Gauge, oil pressure­
sender
Switch, oil pressure
Gauge, water temperature
Adapter, voltage
Hose, converter
Panel
Capscrew
Bushing, base
Sprocket
Capscrew
Capscrew
Lever
Key
Shaft, governor drive
Lever
Capscrew
Converter-for component
parts see converter catalog

u

tJ
DIESEL ENGINE WITH

TORQUE CONVERTER -CAT. D330T a D330TAC Q401
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REISSUED 473
DIESEL ENGINE WITH

TORQUE CONVERTER-CAT. D330T a D330TAC Q401
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REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

Q74 Cock, stop
Q82 Base, engine
Q87 Pipe, front exhaust
QI05 Gauge, oil pressure-

sender
QIII Capscrew
Ql20 Support, front
Ql21 Support, rear
Ql31 Capscrew
Ql33 Muffler
Ql38 Battery
Ql44 Control, choke
Ql47 Switch, ignition
Ql48 Switch, start button
Ql52 Capscrew
Ql96 Gauge, fuel
Q242 Cover, battery
Q367 Bolt, adjusting
Q449 Gauge, water temperature-

sender
Q493 Cock, stop
Q494 Support, battery
Q498 Capscrew
Q500 Gauge, oil pressure
Q655 Plate, cab adapter
Q656 Screw
Q723 Bolt, rod
Q879 Dowel

•
REF.
NO.

Q886
Q909
Q913

Q915

QI026
QI035
QI045
QI051
QI081
Ql162
QR62
QR74
QR79

QRI02
QRl27
QR534
QRIOl2
QRl298
QRl342
QRl343
QRl344

NAME OF PART

Clamp, muffler
Cock, stop
Gauge, converter oil
temperature
Gauge, water temperature­
sender
Gauge, water temperature
Pipe, exhaust rear
Plug, button
Panel, instrument
Bushing
Lighter, cigarette
Sprocket
Capscrew
Clutch complete-for compo­
nent parts see drawing
QR400 for Twin Disc & QR500
for Rockford
Capscrew
Lever
Key
Capscrew
Support, converter
Lever
Capscrew
Capscrew

•

ISSUED 473
WAUKESHA GZU-135 WITH

POWER TAKE-OFF OR TORQUE CONVERTER

•
Q403



NOTE: SEE ENGINE MANUFACTURE'S CATALOG
FOR ENGINE, RADIATOR a. TORQUE CONVERTER

•CHAIN
SEE DRAWINGQRIOO

Ji~ QRI02 .
~534 ~

QR62 -W../J) ~ ~~
QR79-qJ~o .••

ALL TUBING NOT ILLUSTRATED ON THIS DRAWING
OR IN ENGINE CATALOGMUSTBE ORDERED BY
DESCRIPTIONa. LOCATION °

QI33

QR74_1Il.. :-o_

QRI342-\ -:.....­

GQRI343 __Q-

POWER TAKE-OFF

•
....,.....

Q367/ Q82
I
I
I

+ 04981""-/
~

TORQUECONVERTERONLY

I

~
I•

Q242-

QI20

•
QI3t-J .....i' POWERTAKE-OFF ONLY

ISSUED 473
WAUKESHA GZU-135 WITH

POWER TAKE-OFF OR TORQUE CONVERTER Q403
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QR1075 Link
Instrt ~.....--- QR529

... ~ ~a;n Complete

REISSUED 672 TRANSMISSION SHAFT QRIOO
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REF REF. REF.

NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

QR146 Case QR629 Pin QR8l5 Capscrew

QR147 Cover QR630 Seal, oil QR8l6 Shaft

QR149 Gasket QR631 Seal, oil QR8l7 Capscrew

QR157 Bolt QR809 Gasket QR8l8 Gasket

QR337 Retainer QR8l0 Gasket QR1022 Capscrew

QR338 Capscrew QR8ll Sump QR1023 Cover

QR625 Retainer QR8l2 Hose QR1024 Gasket

QR627 Capscrew QR8l3 Gear, oil QR1339 Clamp

QR628 Gasket QR8l4 Hub QR134l Gasket

REISSUED 473

•

RQ627~ QRI022
• QR628

QR625~~ •

QR817---'~ '\ <, <,
,_, QR630

~~~.....

QRSI 'V1f.iI-,
QRSIS/ :

I
l

<,

I

I
I
I
I
I
r,QR157

.....1::Z_QR629

QRI46 •

QRI57J'"
.... I

I' J "..J
(-" I

I l::
I

Qr(f~~R812

QR1339b~ •
TRANSMISSION GEAR CASE QR200
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•

•

QR633 Cover

V
QR1058 Gasket

~
QR636 Screw /

I

I
I
I

\J
QR1059 Screw

QR63-t Support

_J~--QR635 Screw

TRANSMISSIONCHAINCASE 25B-QR300

------- .
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REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

QR2 Clutch complete QR2l Nut
includes items 3 QR22 Shim
thru 24 QR23 Plate

QR3 Plate QR24 Ring
QR4 Key QR25 Housing
QR6 Plate QR27 Shaft, operating
QR7 Lever QR28 Ring
QR8 Pin, lever QR29 Fitting
QR9 Pin, roll QR32 Nut
QR10 Pin, lock QR33 Washer

QRll Spring QR38 Yoke
QR12 Sliding sleeveS-CcC I QR39 Screw

assembly includes QR40 Washer
items 13 thru QR4l Key
16 & 18 thru 22 QR42 Cover

QR13 Sleeve ,If 4').-,11 QR43 Screw
QR14 Link QR44 Gasket
QR15 Pin, link includes QR45 Hose

item 16 QR46 Nut
QR16 Pin, roll QR47 Washer
QR17 Washer QR48 Cup
QR18 Collar assembly QR50 Bearing

includes items
19 thru 22 f/

QR19 Collar Xli!
QR20 Screw

REISSUED 473

ENGINE POWER TAKE-OFF
FOR TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION­

TWIN DISC MODEL SP-III-HPI

u

~iV
(QR79)

(37174110)
QR416
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QR2-CLUTCH COMPLETE

QR3

REISSUED 473

ENGINE POWER TAKE-OFF
FOR TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION­

TWIN DISC MODEL SP-III-HPI
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(37174110)

QR416
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REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

QR2
QR3

QR4
QR5
QR6
QR7
QR8
QR9
QR10
QR11
QR12
QR13
QR14
QR15
QR16
QR17
QR18
QR19
QR20
QR21
QR22
QR23
QR24
QR25
QR26
QR27
QR28
QR29

Housing
Gear, output shaft
& drive
Bearing
Ring, snap
Retainer, bearing
Seal, oil
Gasket
Capscrew
Washer
Countershaft
Gear
Spacer, gear
Gear, countershaft
Spacer, countershaft
Bearing
Gasket
Cover, bearing
Capscrew
Lockwasher
Bearing
Shaft, output
Clutch
Gear, output
Spacer
Seat, bearing
Bearing
Spacer, output shaft
Bearing

QR30
QR31
QR32
QR33
QR34
QR35
QR36
QR37
QR38
QR39
QR40
QR41
QR42
QR43
QR44
QR45
QR46
QR47
QR48
QR49
QR50
QR51
QR52
QR53
QR54
QR55
QR56
QR57

Gasket
Cover
Capscrew
Lockwasher
Seal, oil
Plug, pipe
Plug, pipe
Shaft, shifter
Lever, shifter fork
Key
Screw, set
Fork, shifter
Lever, detent
Screw, set
Seal, oil
Lever, shift
Capscrew
Nut
Locknut
Ball, lock
Spring
Screw, set
Nu t , jam
Gasket
Cover, top
Capscrew
Lockwasher
Shim

u

(QRI384)
(51277687)

TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION WITH OVER- DRIVE QR 600REISSUED 473
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REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

Rl4 Brake band complete R3l2 Bolt, joint
includes R306 & R309 R3l3 Spring

R295 Post, guide R3l4 Spacer
R296 Capscrew Rl822 Guide, band
R306 Band, brake upper Rl823 Capscrew

half-includes R307 Rl824 Guide, band
R307 Lining kit-includes R308 Rl825 Capscrew
R308 Rivet, lining R383l Bracket
R309 Band, brake lower R3832 Spacer

half-includes R3l0 R3833 Capscrew
R3l0 Lining kit-includes R308 R5l73 Spacer

fit•10

~R1822

BRAKE ANCHOR PIN
SEE DRAWING ABIOO

BRAKE LIVE END PIN
SEE DRAWING S200

A
~!-R296

~R295
IBi

REISSUED 473

4J,
I

RI4-BRAKE COMPLETE

R3831

FOR FRONT SHAFT BRAKE

BRAKES FOR FRONT AND REAR SHAFTS R500



•
REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NLl. NAME OF PART

R3222 Brake band complete R3235 Capscrew
includes R3223 & R3224 R3236 Guide, band

R3223 Lining kit-includes R3224 R3237 Capscrew
R3224 Rivet, lining R3238 Capscrew
R3225 Pin, end R3239 Bolt, eye
R3226 Pin, lock R3240 Bushing
R3227 Spring, release R324l End, rod
R3228 Bolt, anchor R3242 Lever, toggle
R3229 Pin, anchor R3243 Pin, lever
R3230 Capscrew R3680 Capscrew
R323l Screw, set R3830 Spring
R3232 Bearing, anchor R3887 Pin, cylinder
R3233 Capscrew R3888 Pin, link
R3234 Bracket, guide

•
_ /R3225Y3228 ~.._

....,~3680

--" I..-1r.3830

R3BlJ ~
~J

CYLINDER-SEE
DRAWINGZA200

I

R3228tf'"Z.I ~

I

"

• R3233-a

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS121994 THRU 123249 ONLY

REISSUED 473 SWING BRAKE R600
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•
REF. REF.
NO. NAME PART NO.

.,
OF NAME OF PART

R605 Sprocket-includes R606 Rl570 Link, chain
R606 Bushing Rl57l Pin, link
R607 Shaft Rl572 Nut, eye bolt
R6l3 Chain complete Rl573 Bracket, take-up
R6l4 Link, chain Rl574 Capscrew
R6l5 Pin, link R2089 Sprocket, drive
Rl559 Yoke, take-up R2336 Lock, pin
Rl560 Pin, fulcrum R2337 Lock, pin
Rl56l Bolt, eye-includes Rl572 R2688 Capscrew
Rl562 Pin, eye bolt R2694 Capscrew
Rl567 Sprocket, crowd R3829 Bolt
Rl568 Bolt, sprocket R3990 Bracket
Rl569 Chain complete R399l Capscrew

•

•

R615~R2336

~~R614

l?p~'~, R613-CHAIN COMPLETE

R3990

REISSUED 473 CROWD DRUM DRIVE R700



Screw R3722 R3865 Guard-

R3834~~ .;
Screw ~

G ard '
u _

R3720

ForClamshell
and Crane

/
/

/ "-
/

ew Dragline, 177R3863 Scr For h II and Crane R
/ Ii> /Clams e, Drum

~tser / 1. ._~x/R2689 Bolt

\~ :~,) ~ .e.,~rf /. /' /I!o( @"'_

~ 0":0 {I r 4~~\ s,&ace

~~ r, -c '~f~~J1;/s.383S~~~Ga et rew
~/' :~, sp~cJfef ff.,!::/~~l;'~~l/o-£./ / /:::~~DiSC

Sere,,/, .2301 / "" ~_; /-''w~((J,t/ S ew
.3864 M......... ' 'K_./' ~Q~ /~279

"" • I laweri.. __cc/ •L _,~~H~~ """"" • /

• o ~ I OJ <, R278 CoverGuide R3836~
Screw R3837__ ,

Dragline,
For Hoe, d Crane
Clamshell,an

REAR SHAFTSFOR FRONT ANDEQUIPMENTVARIABLE 25B-R800

Drum

•

•



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

R543 Housing, brake & clutch R4804 Bracket
R3611 Band complete-see R4800 R4805 Link

& R4801 half bands R4806 Rod
R3612 Lining-includes R3613 R4807 Guide
R3613 Rivets R4808 Spring
R4337 Bolt R4809 Nut
R4338 Spring R4810 Link
R4698 Spacer R4811 Pin
R4800 Band, anchor half R4812 Pin

includes R3612 & R3613 R4826 Drum
R4801 Band, live half R4827 Capscrew

includes R3612 & R3613 R4828 Wedge
R4802 Pin R5174 Spacer
R4803 Pin R5175 Spring

R5176 Nut

REISSUED 473 THIRD DRUM ON REAR SHAFT ReOI



•

•

NOTE: FOR CLUTCH AND REAR SHAFT
SEE DRAWINGS R300, R400 a R401

R4801

R4828
R4826

R543

SEE DRAWING ZA2515

\-n--­
't'rI I I

14_
R4804 R4811

ISSUED 672 THIRD DRUM ON REAR SHAFT ReOI
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51684 Pin

OPtmATOR'8 SEAT 25B-8100



"ru-_p 51781 Link

S1782 Pin
Pin ~ __ 5212

~~~J&
~ f tS1781 ~JP.~~.~:-.5973

'<) Link r~-''''PS6l9nSAR"OSdSY.S1782 __ «/ D
Pin ;' ~_S212 Pin

~/~~ -", 5532 Crank n,_b--5973 Pin ASsy.

•
S590-PIN _~ ~___~ " V---S2106 Screw

_~ 5973 Pin Assy. ~5162 Lever 5292 Treadle
Rod 5531/)111/ ~

, • /5973 Pin Assy.

5530 ~~S .3 ~;;: Screw • -: Pifl~2~09SY9~·~":O:-""':~"'''''

L~er J ~'A ~52098 ~ -, 52107 ~ I 5528 crewsctw 1 ~y aftv Rod" 592 ••_/ K I - 5694 Shaft £j eve"!' 0

_,' .:,,>~E$21~OO 5697 Separator 52096 .rin 5165
..... <; N I DiS9~' /'......... - ~ 5292 Treadle , ' ..: ~\

~~ -, '" ~5973 .." .

siioy; ---- -"~"h" Pin~,~y, / //""" Screw 52097 ~
-: _5294 \~_

5162 _ -' Spr-Lng V a~
Lever 5159 5293Bolt

Rod It Screw

5158
Lever

•
REISSUED 369 FOOT BRAKE LEVERS S200



Separator 52109

I..
~

FOOT BRAKE LOCK 25B-S300

u

.ii.ml....



•
REF. REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

S545 Shaft S702 Dog S2096 Disc
S546 Bearing S703 Shaft S2097 Screw
S581 Collar S705 Spring S2112 Key
S698 Lever Sll18 Pin S2113 Screw
S699 Rod Sll19 Pin S2114 Bolt
S700 Link Sl120 Sleeve S2115 Capscrew
S701 Link S1149 Bolt S2934 Knob

• S2113

t
~y
I

5581

S700

t

---------

S702

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS /"- - -- - -- - -

121994 THRU 125917 ONLY »:"___ _ _,r

O-S2934

§

~ ~S2115

T ~2113
S581

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 126132 a UP•
REISSUED 473 SWING LOCK LEVERS S500



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

S88 Shaft S2118 End, rod
S223 Shoe, propel clutch S2119 Pin
S224 Screw S2120 Capscrew
S268 Yoke-includes S2123 S2121 Capscrew
S270 Shoe, swing clutch S2122 Capscrew
S271 Screw S2123 Capscrew
S566 Crank S2125 Key
Sll16 Bracket, shaft S2127 Capscrew
S2096 Disc S2132 Bracket
S2097 Screw S2133 Capscrew
S2116 Bracket, cylinder S2458 Bushing
S2117 Pin

u

.2". .2122 ~?-::.
52122 ti~"'{~.

1.0'" ,~ CYLINDER-5EE DRAWING .r>:~ J ZA301 OR ZA400 ""6? ..._,.-<- W....'>..._ $" " <, -,

IrW•i(f :f;l-- ') , 5566 '~" ,,~ <,

52458 "'-._j{( ((~ 52121 -: -- /~ ",,-

.» ~ X',.;' 52132,,>52117 ~ J , "

52118-.~./ -« • ~5212~"''''

~'''' V' \ "52119 r 52133,,'"

52097 52096 ,,"

u

""

LS2127
J

52123 I

Y4·,"·
'" ~

'" .. {J 5224~.~
,0

,­
".

"""".
".

'f 5268

~'2'25

REISSUED 473 PROPEL 8 SWING CLUTCH LEVERS S600
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HAND THROTTLE FOR POWER TAKE-OFF
OR TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION S700



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

S2002 Arm S2010 Joint, ball
S2003 Knob S2049 Bracket
S2004 Disc S2129 Clip
S2005 Capscrew S2130 Capscrew
S2006 Nut S2131 Capscrew
S2007 Washer S2144 Bracket
S2008 Spring S2145 Capscrew

0--52003

52002

S2006--@

S2007~

52008 ~ WJ
S200~ 0-52003

tJI
,

52010~

REISSUED 473 HAND THROTTLE-TORQUE CONVERTER S701
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S4030~

<,

5402·1

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

S4020
S4021
S4022
S4023
S4024
S4025
S4026
S4027
S4028
S4029
S4030

Spacer

Lever, foot left hand
Lever, foot right hand
Lever, right hand
Lever; left hand
Rod, reach
End, yoke adjusting
Rod, brake lock trip
Shaft, foot lever

Screw, square set
Pin, yoke end

54030~

"

54022

OPERATING LEVERS - ELEVATED CAB
FOOT LEVERS AND FOOT BRAKE LOCKREISSUED 473 S743



O-S2934

•

•

•
ISSUED 672

~S4031

/
./

/
/

54033

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

S2112 Key
S2934 Knob, hand lever
S4031 Pin
S4032 Rod, reach
S4033 Lever, hand
S4034 Lever
S4035 Ca p s c r e w

S4036 Pin, yoke

54032

52112 ~

~//. ,,

SEE DRAWING 5500

ifS4036

POSITIVE SWING LOCK-ELEVATED CAB S744



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

S40l Rod
S1590 Pin Assembly
S159l End, rud
S20l0 Joint, ball
S2009 Control, hand throttle

S2039 Lever
S2040 Control, foot throttle
S204l Bracket
S2053 Nut

52040

u

2041

u
REISSUED 473

THROTTLE CONTROL AT ENGINE WITH HAND a
FOOT THROTTLE FOR G.M.C. 4-71 (4057C)

DIESEL ENGINE WITH TORQUE CONVERTER S800



•

•

•

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

82009 Control, hand throttle
82010 Joint, ball
82013 Bracket
82035 Gapscrew

6)

S2010~~

REISSUED 473

. "'.,.......
7 , •
'r:;)
~:fJ

52013

THROTTLE CONTROL AT ENGINE
FOR I.H.C. UD-525 WITH POWER TAKE-OFF 5801



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

82009 Control, hand throttle
82010 Joint, ball
82040 Control, foot throttle
82041 Bracket
82042 Capscrew

u

I'~
l ~

'~ .....~~ ~ 52040

'~ ~ 0 FOOT THROTTLE

S2009~TO HAND THROTTLE

52041

THROTTLE CONTROL AT ENGINE WITH HAND a FOOT THROTTLE
FOR I.H.C. U-501 WITH POWER TAKE-OFF,

TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION OR TORQUE CONVERTER a
REISSUED 473 I.H.C. UD-525 WITH POWER TAKE-OFF S802
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REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

S401 Rod
S2010 Joint, ball
S2039 Lever
S2040 Control, foot throttle
S2041 Bracket
S2053 Bracket

S2041

~.~ ~52053

~ S401

-'<{ S2010

52039

REISSUED 473

FOOT THROTTLE CONTROL AT ENGINE
FOR G.M.C.4-71 (4057C)

DIESEL ENGINE WITH POWER TAKE-OFF S803



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

52009 Control, hand throttle
52010 Joint, ball
52040 Control, foot throttle
52041 Bracket

52009

S2010

REISSUED 473

THROTTLE CONTROL AT ENGINE WITH HAND a
FOOT THROTTLE FOR CAT. D330A

DIESEL ENGINE WITH POWER TAKE- OFF

u

v
S804
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REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

82009 Control, hand throttle
82010 Joint, ball
82040 Control, foot throttle
82041 Bracket
82042 Capscrew
82045 Bracket
82046 Capscrew

REISSUED 473

THROTTLE CONTROL AT ENGINE WITH HAND a
FOOT THROTTLE FOR CAT. D330T a G.M.C.4-71(4057C)
DIESEL ENGINES WITH TORQUE CONVERTERS S805
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REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

• S1465
S1590
S1591
S1626
S2009
S2010
S2040
S2041
S2042
S2045
S2046
s4210
S4211
S4212

52009

• FOR TORQUE CONVERTER

•
ISSUED 473

Spring
Joint, ball
Lever
Bracket, adjusting
Control, throttle hand
Joint, ball
Control, throttle foot
Support
Capscrew
Bracket
Capscrew
Rod, extension
Link, connecting
Capscrew

52040

FOR POWERTAKE-OFF

SI002
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REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

82902 Adapter
82903 8crew
82904 Cable
82905 8leeve assembly
82906 Plunger
82907 8crew
82908 8crew
82909 Grip
82910 Plug
82911 8pring
82912 End, handle
82913 Roller
82914 Roller
82916 Plug
ZA1495 Extension-see

drawing ZA302

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 123257 a UP

REISSUED 972 HAND THROTTLE ON SWING VALVE
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REISSUED 972

APPLICABLE .Q.N.L.Y. TO SERIAL NUMBERS 123257 S UP

HAND THROTTLE ON SWING VALVE 51207
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REISSUED 473

u
HORIZONTAL PROPEL SHAFT FOR

STANDARD 8 HEAVY DUTY CRAWLER T 100
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REISSUED 473
HORIZONTAL PROPEL SHAFT FOR

SUPER CRAWLER T 101



•
I

/
/

I

/
/

•

\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\

•

\
\

REISSUED 473
HORIZONTAL PROPEL SHAFT FOR

SUPER CRAWLER Tl01
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REISSUED 473

T10

I
I
I

~T4
I
i._--T5

._.A 8

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

Tl Shaft
T4 Retainer
T5 Capscrew
T6 Gear-includes T7
T7 Bushing
T8 Clutch
T9 Washer
TIO Pinion
T224 Ring, oil seal
T225 Capscrew
T226 Gasket

'~lfT227 Seal, oil

u

C),-T7

~ 'i--T22'
~

I __ T224

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

l

T226

<,
<,

<,
, I

'.J

VERTICAL PROPEL SHAFT T200
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REF.
NO . NAME OF PART

T221 Shoe or collar
T:~22 Screw
T:~23 Yoke
T:7l9 Pin
T948 Crank, bell
T949 Pin
T950 Bushing
T95l Bracket
T~53 Capscrew
T~54 End, yoke
T955 Pin
T956 Rod, shaft
T957 Rod, long
T958 End, yoke
T959 Pin assembly
T960 Pin assembly
T96l Bolt, collar
T962 Guide, shifter-short
T963 Guide, shifter-long
T964 Spring
T965 Rod, guide
T966 End, yoke
T980 Bushing, yoke

REISSUED 473

SEE DRAWING ZA550

FRONT OF MACHINE

PROPEL CLUTCH LEVERS T300



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

T54 Band complete T14l Spring
includes T55 thru T16l Spacer
T60 inclusive T946 Ring, retaining

T55 Band, brake-front T947 Capscrew
includes T57 T967 Rod, push

T56 Band, brake-rear T968 Pin
includes T58 T969 Lever, rear-right hand

T57 Lining kit-front T970 Lever, front-right hand
includes T59 T97l Lever, front-left hand

T58 Lining kit-rear T972 Bar, tie
includes T60 T973 Pin

T59 Rivet T974 Pin
T60 Rivet T975 Bolt, lever
T6l Bolt, adjusting T1734 Lever, rear-left hand

o

1' .....
I .....,

I
I

<,
<,,

<,
.......

<,
<,

<,
<,

.......
<,

T54 BAND COMPLETE

REISSUED 473 PROPEL BRAKE T400
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ISSUED 672

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

W4 Post, right hand corner
W19 Lock, sash
W26 Rail, window right hand
W27 Rail, window left hand
W63 Roller
W191 Cab, elevated operators standard
W191 Cab, elevated operators forward slope
W202 Panel and doors
W203 Panel, right hand front
W206 Sash, front upper
W209 Glass, front upper
W212 Strip, weather
W215 Glass, rear
W217 Strip, weather
W219 Glass, right hand front door
W221 Strip, weather
W222 Glass, front lower
W224 Glass, rear side door
W225 Strip, weather
W226 Rail, window left
W227 Strip, weather
W229 Glass, left side
W252 Strip, weather
W496 Pin, hinge
W497 Pin, cotter
W504 Brace
W507 Ladder
W517 Stop, spring
W518 Spring
W519 Lock, door
W520 Sash, sliding
W521 Deckplate
W522 Post, corner
W523 Step
W524 Panel, inside
W525 Guide, sash forward slope
W526 Brace
W527 Panel, inside right hand & partial roof
W528 Panel and door, right hand side
W529 Support
W530 Post, right hand inside corner
W531 Header, door
W532 Strip
W533 Latch, window
W534 Sash, lower
W535 Pin, support
W552 Panel, right hand front
W553 Panel, right hand side

PARTIAL ELEVATED CAB W712



•
STANDARD (BECO) CAB

•
FORWARD SLOPE CAB

•
NOTE:
FOR BALANCE OF CAB SEE
STANDARD CAB DRAWING WIOO

ISSUED 672

W534

W529

W507

W553

PARTIAL ELEVATED CAB W712
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Rope

AUX A-F
SHEAVES RAME

LINK SHEAVE

•

•
HOE OPERATING ROPES 25B-X200
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XASS Re ta.Ilner

Bearing XASO

Guide

XA1 Fairlead Corn Ipete

XA93 Screw

l XA92Reta·

~

a.ner

'8-,

~ Sf~,.
Screw XA35 ~91

<,

Frame XA22
'I). r, O~ XA36

~ Screw
'0-

~ ",/",""'p ~
XA14S.............. / I n I/ I XA5'" ".". I XA9 Screw

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
)

(
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
II "."."""
I ".".'"...""" Bearing

XA42 Bracket

ShimXAS1

Cover XAS2

Screw XAS3

~~ •I

FAIRLEAD 25B-XA100
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REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

YEI

YE2
YE6
YE7
YEl4
YEl5
YEl6
YE37
YE51
YE65
YE68
YE87

YEIOI
YEI02
YEl03
YEHl4

Tank, fuel-includes
YE6, YE65, YElI2, YE124,
YE128, YEl64 & YEl65
Pipe, suction
Cock, drain
Cover, fuel tank
Gauge, fuel
Gasket, cover
Strainer, fuel
Valve, check
Breather
Bolt
Capscrew
Hose assembly
fuel return
Elbow
Pipe, filler
Cap, filler
Hose assembly
fuel suction

YEI05
YEI06
YEIIO
YEl12
YEl22
YEl23
YEl24
YEl25
YEl26
YEl28
YEl64
YEl65
YEl66
YEl68
YEl69
YEl71
YEl72
YEl77
YEl79
YEl80

Gasket
Screw
Tee, pipe
Spacer, bolt
Nipple, pipe
Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Nut, full
Nut, full
Nipple, close
Elbow, street
Nipple, pipe
Elbow, pipe
Coupling, pipe
Nipple, pipe
Elbow, pipe
Plug, pipe
Bushing, pipe
Bushing, pipe

REISSUED 473
FUEL TANK AND PIPING

FOR G.M.4-71 (4057C) DIESEL ENGINE YEIOO
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YE18\;g
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YE37

YEI22

liC-_____:YE179

~YE51

----_j•

REISSUED 473
FUEL TANK AND PIPING

FOR G.M.4-71 (4057C) DIESEL ENGINE YEIOO

I
I

~E65

•



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

YEI Tank, fuel-includes YEI05 Gasket
YE6, YE65, YEl12, YEl24 YEI06 Screw
YE128, YEl64 & YEl65 YEIIO Tee, pipe

YE2 Pipe, suction YEl12 Spacer, bolt
YE6 Cock, drain YEl22 Nipple, pipe
YE7 Cover, fuel tank YEl23 Lockwasher
YEl4 Gauge, fuel YEl24 Lockwasher
YEl5 Gasket, cover YEl25 Lockwasher
YEl6 Strainer, fuel YEl26 Nu t, full
YE37 Valve, check YEl28 Nut, full
YE51 Breather YEl64 Nipple, close
YE65 Bolt YEl65 Elbow, street
YE.68 Capscrew YEl66 Nipple, pipe
YE87 Hose assembly- YEl68 Elbow, pipe

fuel return YEl71 Nipple, pipe
YEIOI Elbow YEl72 Elbow, pipe
YEI02 Pipe, filler YEl74 Nipple, pipe
YEI03 Cap, filler YEl77 Plug, pipe
YEI04 Hose assembly-

fuel suction

FUEL TANK AND PIPING
REISSUED 473 FOR CAT. D330CT, D330T 8 D330TAC DIESEL ENGINES

u

YE200
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..,/YEI06

r YEI05

YE37

YEI22

~YE51

----_j

YEI25---'---"%
YEI26

I
I

~E65
I

YE65~

•
REISSUED473

FUEL TANK AND PIPING
FOR CAT.D330CT, D330T 8 D330TAC DIESEL ENGINES YE200

----_.- - --------------------------------------~~~~-



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

YEI

YE2
YE6
YE7
YE14
YE15
YE16
YE37
YE5l
YE65
YE68
YE87

YElOl
YEI02
YEl03
YEI04

YEl05
YEl06

Tank, fuel-includes
YE6, YE65, YElI2, YE124.
YE128, YEl64 & YEl65
Pipe, suction
Cock, drain
Cover, fuel tank
Gauge, fuel
Gasket, cover
Strainer, fuel
Valve
Breather
Bolt
Capscrew
Hose assernbly­
fuel return
Elbow
Pipe, filler
Cap, filler
Hose assernbly­
fuel suction
Gasket
Screw

YEllO
YEl12
YE122
YEl23
YEl24
YE125
YEl26
YE128
YE164
YE165
YEl66
YEl68
YEl69
YEl7l
YEl72
YEl74
YE175
YE177
YEl79
YE180
YE181

Tee, pipe
Spacer, bolt
Nipple, pipe
Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Nut, full
Nut, full
Nipple, close
Elbow, street
Nipple, pipe
Elbow, street
Elbow, pipe
Nipple, pipe
Elbow, pipe
Nipple, pipe
Elbow, street
Plug, pipe
Bushing, pipe
Bushing, pipe
Elbow, street

ISSUED 473
FUEL TANK AND PIPING

FOR ALLIS-CHALMERS 10000 DIESEL ENGINE

u
YE201
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~E65

YE65~

•
ISSUED 473

FUEL TANK AND PIPING
FOR ALLIS-CHALMERS 10000 DIESEL ENGINE YE201



ISSUED 473

REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

YEI Fuel tank-incl~des YEI05 Gasket
YE6, YE65, YE112, YE124, YEI06 Screw
YE128, YEl64 & YEl65 YEIIO Tee, pipe

YE2 Pipe, suction YEl12 Spacer, bolt
YE6 Cock, drain YEl22 Nipple, pipe
YE7 Cover, fuel tank YEl23 Lockwasher
YEl4 Gauge, fuel tank YEl24 Lockwasher
YEl5 Gasket YEl25 Lockwasher
YE16 Strainer, fuel YEl26 Nut, full
YE37 Valve, check YEl28 Nut, full
YE51 Breather YEl64 Nipple, close
YE65 Bolt YE165 Elbow, street UYE68 Capscrew YEl66 Nipple, pipe
YE87 Hose assembly- YEl68 Elbow, street

fuel return YEl69 Elbow, street
YEIOI Elbow YEl71 Nipple, pipe
YEI02 Pipe, filler YEl72 Elbow, pipe
YEI03 Cap, filler YE177 Plug, pipe
YEI04 Hose assembly- YEl79 Bushing, pipe

fuel, suction YEl80 Bushing, pipe

FUEL TANK AND PIPING
FOR LH.C. UD-525 DIESEL ENGINE YE202



YEI69
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",/YEI06

r YEI05

•
YEI25--=--~
YEI26

YE65~

•
ISSUED 473

FUEL TANK AND PIPING
FOR I.H.C. UD-525 DIESEL ENGINE

YE37

YEI22

)t';f---'YEI79

~YE51

____ _j

I
I

~E65

YE202



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

YEl Tank, fuel-includes YE105 Gasket
YE6, YE65, YEl12, YE124 YE106 Screw
YE128, YE164 & YE165 YEl12 Spacer, bolt

YE2 Pipe, suction YE123 Lockwasher
YE6 Cock, drain YE124 Lockwasher
YE7 Cover, fuel tank YE125 Lockwasher
YE14 Gauge, fuel YE126 Nut, full
YE15 Gasket, cover YE128 Nut, full
YE16 Strainer, fuel YE164 Nipple, close
YE5l Breather YE165 Elbow, street
YE65 Bolt YE166 Nipple, pipe- UYE68 Capscrew Waukesha only ,

YE10l Elbow YE168 Elbow, pipe
YE102 Pipe, filler YE17l Nipple, pipe-
YE103 Cap, filler Waukesha only
YE104 Hose assembly- YE172 Elbow, pipe-

fuel suction Waukesha only
YE178 Plug, pipe

REISSUED

FUEL TANK AND PIPING
FOR I.H.C. U-SOI GASOLINE ENGINE WITH

2 SPEED TRANSMISSION, POWER TAKE-OFF OR TORQUE CONVERTER
a FOR WAUKESHA GZU-r3'S GASOLINE ENGINE WITH

473 POWER TAKE-OFF OR TORQUE CONVERTER YE300

u, .



~YE168

YEI

..,/YEI06

r YEI05

YEI03~

I
I
I

•

@--YE178

YEI4 i'
J

/"

.: ~YE51

----_j

YE651

•
YEI646

YEI65

FUEL TANK AND PIPING
FOR I.H.C. U-501 GASOLINE ENGINE WITH

2 SPEED TRANSMISSION, POWER TAKE-OFF OR TORQUE CONVERTERa FOR WAUKESHA GZU-135 GASOLINE ENGINE WITH
REISSUED 473 POWER TAKE-OFF OR TORQUE CONVERTER YE300
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PiPeVE114i
Plug YEl13--8

Nozzle YE29----0
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Screw YEl17~
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, YE116Screw.'.,~"
0-YEl15 Hook

YE26Hose assy.
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I -YE107Container
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FUEL TRANSFER PUMP 25B- YE400
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ZAI185---,

ZA276

REISSUED 473 AIR SWIVEL

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA276
ZA983
ZAl184

ZAl185
ZAl186
ZAl187
ZAl188
ZAl189
ZAl190
ZAl19l
ZAl192

Spindle ...
Support
Coupling complete
for component parts
see drawing ZAllOO
Gasket
Connector
Bracket
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew
Capscrew

ZAIOC



CAT. REF. PART NAME CAT. REF. PART NAME CAT. REF. PART NAME

ZA 20 TANK. AIR ZA 1229 END. ROD ZA 1267 CYLINDER. BOOM HOIST
ZA 178 LUBRICATOR - FOR COMPO- ZA 1230 BUSHING PAWL - FOR COMPONENT

NENT PARTS SEE DRAWING ZA 1231 PIN PARTS SEE DRAWING
ZA1601 ZA 1232 HOSE ZA1406

ZA 285 SUPPORT. TANK ZA 1233 HOSE ZA 1268 HOSE
ZA 486 VALVE. RELEASE ZA 1236 CYLINDER. CLUTCH - FOR ZA 1278 HOSE
ZA 545 CYLINDER. SWING BRAKE COMPONENT PARTS SEE ZA 1281 HOSE:

FOR COMPONENT PARTS DRAWING ZA1200 FOR ZA 1283 VALVE. DRAIN FOR

SEE DRAWING ZA1404 MIDLAND OR ZA1404 FOR COMPON ENT PARTS SEE

ZA 702 HOSE WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE DRAWING ZA1600 FOR

ZA 707 HOSE ZA 1237 END. ROD WORTHINGTON OR ZA1610
ZA 710 HOSE ZA 1238 BUSHING FOR WAGNER

ZA 713 HOSE ZA 1239 PIN ZA 1284 CAPSCREW

ZA 714 GUN. BLOW ZA 1240 HOSE ZA 1291 CHAMBER. AIR·DIPPER TIP

ZA 721 VAL VE. SAFETY ZA 1242 UNION. SINGLE ROTATING FOR COMPONENTSPARTS

ZA 722 HORN. AIR - FOR COM- FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE DRAWING ZAl500

PONENT PARTS SEE SEE DRAWING ZA1603 ZA 1297 HOSE

DRAWING ZA1002 ZA 1243 HOSE ZA 1298 COCK. SHUT-OFF
ZA 803 BLOCK ZA 1244 CYLINDER. CLUTCH - FOR ZA 1454 HOSE

ZA 807 STUD COMPON ENT PARTS SEE ZA 1903 END. YOKE

ZA 835 VAL VE. GLOBE DRAWING ZA1200 FOR
ZA 839 BRACKET. HORN MIDLAND OR ZA1404 FOR

ZA 922 COCK. DRAIN WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

ZA 975 VALVE. CHECK ZA 1245 END. ROD

ZA 1211 CYLINDER. CLUTCH - FOR ZA 1246 BUSHING
COMPONENT PARTS SEE ZA 1247 PIN

DRAWING .ZA1200 FOR MID- ZA 1248 HOSE

LAND OR ZA1404 FOR ZA 1249 UNION. SINGLE ROTATING
WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE FOR COMPON ENT PARTS

ZA 1212 END. ROD SEE DRAWING ZA1604

ZA 1213 BUSHING ZA 1250 HOSE

ZA 1214 PIN ZA 1254 CYLIN DER. BOOM HOIST

ZA 1215 UNION. DOUBLE ROTATING FOR COMPONENT PARTS

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE DRAWING ZA1405

SEE DRAWING ZA1602 ZA 1255 CYLINDER. BOOM HOIST

ZA 1218 CYLINDER - FOR COMPONENT FOR COMPONENT PARTS

PARTS SEE DRAWING ZA1200 SEE DRAWING ZAl406
FOR MIDLAND OR ZA1404 ZA 1256 tlOSE

FOR WESTINGHOUSE AIR ZA 1257 HOSE
BRAKE ZA 1258 CYLINDER. BOOM HOIST

ZA 1219 END. ROD LOWERING - FOR COMPONENT
ZA 1220 BUSHING PARTS SEE DRAWING ZA1400
ZA 1221 PIN ZA 1259 HOSE
ZA 1222 HOSE ZA 1260 UNION. SINGLE ROTATING
ZA 1223 UNION. DOUBLE ROTATING FOR COMPON ENT PARTS

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE SEE DRAWING ZA1603
DRAWING ZA1602 ZA 1261 HOSE

ZA 1224 HOSE ZA 1266 CHAMBER. AIR-BOOM HOIST

ZA 1228 CYLINDER. CLUTCH BRAKE - FOR COMPONENT

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE PARTS SEE DRAWING ZA1000

DRAWING ZA1200 FOR

MIDLAND OR ZAl404 FOR

WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

REISSUED 473 ARRANGEMENTOF AIR LINES AND AIR CYLINDERS ZA200
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REISSUED 473 ARRANGEMENTOF AIR LINES AND AIR CYLINDERS ZA200



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA4l2 Valve, flexair control ZA921 Cock, shut-off
boom hoist clutch ZA975 Valve, double check
for component parts ZAl182 Valve, swing brake control-
see drawing ZA1407 for component parts see

ZA4l3 Valve, flexair control drawing ZA120l
rear shaft center clutch ZAl195 Stand, front valve
& air horn-for component ZAl196 Capscrew
parts see drawing ZA1407 ZAl197 Cover

ZA4l5 Valve, flexair control ZAl198 Capscrew
front s rear shaft right ZAl199 Cover
hand clutch, swing brake ZA1200 Capscrew
& dipper trip-for compo- ZA120l Capscrew
nent parts see drawing ZA12l6 Capscrew
ZA1407 ZA12l7 Regulator, air pressure-

ZA769 Valve, flexair control for component parts see
front & rear left hand drawing ZA1300
clutch-for component ZA1299 Spacer
parts see drawing ZA1407 ZA13l7 Gauge, air pressure

ZA1324 Capscrew

ZAI324
ZAI198,.~

ZAI195

ZAI217

ZA769 ZA415

ZA413 /

NOTE: FOR CONNECTING HOSES
SEE DRAWING ZA350

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS
121994 THRU 121998 ONLY

REISSUED 473 ZA300

u

u



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA386

ZA390

ZA4l2

ZA4l3

ZA4l5

ZA529

ZA769

ZA975
ZAl182

Valve, pilotair control­
swing or propel
for component parts
see drawings ZA1409 &
ZA2518
Valve, rotair control­
propel brake
for component parts
see drawings ZA14l0 &
ZA8889-ZA8918
Valve, flexair control­
boom hoist
for component parts
see drawings ZA1407 &
ZA2516
Valve, flexair control­
hoist drum
for component parts
see drawings ZA1407 &
ZA2516
Valve, flexair control­
shovel crowd or retrct,
dragline & hoe drag, crane
auxilliary hoist or clamshell
holding-component parts only
see drawings ZA1407 & ZA2516
Cylinder, propel shifter
for component parts
see drawing ZA1402
Valve, flexair control-
swing clutches
for component parts
see drawings ZA1407
& ZA2516
Valve, check
Valve, control­
swing brake

ZAl193 Valve, pilotair­
engine clutch
for component parts
see drawings ZA1408
& ZA2517
Stand, front valve
Bolt

ZAl195
ZAl196
ZAl197
ZAl198
ZAl199
ZA1200
ZA120l
ZA1204
ZA1208
ZA12l6
ZA12l7
ZA1277
ZA1280

ZA1295
ZA1296
ZA1300
ZA13l7
ZA1324
ZA1462
ZA1463
ZA1495

Cover
Capscrew
Cover
Capscrew
Capscrew
Bracket, valve
Capscrew
Capscrew
Regulator, pressure
Capscrew
Valve, pilotair­
steering jaw clutch
for component parts
see drawings ZA1409
& ZA2518
Regulator, air
Capscrew
Capscrew
Gauge, air pressure
Capscrew
Cover
Capscrew
Handle, adjustable
for serial number
125812 & up see
valve drawing ZA2516

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 122476 a UP

REISSUED 473 FRONT VALVE STAND ZA301

(.)

o

u



•

•

•

AII97

~ZA529
"-

ZAII99

I
I

.>

NOTE: FOR CONNECTING HOSES
SEE DRAWINGS ZA351 6 ZA352

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 12.2476 6 UP

REISSUED 473 FRONT VALVE STAND ZA301



REF.
NO. NAME OF PARTNAME OF PART

REF.
NO.

ZAll8l
ZAl2l0

ZAl253

ZAl225

ZAl226

ZAl227

ZAl234

ZAl235

ZAl25l
ZAl252

Hose, air horn
Hose, left hand front
clutch
Hose, left hand rear
clutch
Hose, center rear clutch-
short
Hose, center rear clutch-
long
Hose, front clutch right
hand-short
Hose, front clutch right
hand-long
Hose, rear right hand clutch
Hose, boom hoist raising
clutch-short

NOTE; FOR CONTROL VALVES
SEE DRAWING ZA300

Hose, boom hoist raising
clutch-long
Hose, boom hoist lowering
Hose, swing brake-short
Hose, swing brake-long
Hose, boom hoist pawl
Hose, dipper trip
Hose, pressure gauge
Hose, flexair valve to
double check valve

ZAl262
ZA1263
ZA1264
ZA1269
ZA1292
ZA13l8
ZA132l

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY.

1318

ZAI321

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS
121994 THRU 121998 ONLY

REISSUED 473 FRONT VALVE STAND HOSES ZA350



u

REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA700 Hose ZA1269 Hose, boom hoist pawl
ZA701 Hose ZA1292 Hose, dipper trip
ZA921 Cock, shut-off ZA1320 Hose, regulator discharge
ZAl181 Hose, air hQrn ZA1321 Hose, flexair valve to
ZAl194 Hose, engine clutch- double check valve

long ZA1452 Hose, steering jaw clutch
ZA1210 Hose, left hand front right hand

clutch ZA1453 Hose, steering jaw clutch
ZA1225 Hose, left hand rear left hand

clutch ZA1464 Hose, regulator to double
ZA1226 Hose, center rear clutch- check valve

short ZA1494 Hose, engine clutch-short
ZA1227 Hose, center rear clutch- ZA1496 Hose

long ZA1497 Hose, pilotair valve to
ZA1234 Hose, front clutch right manifold

hand-short ZA1498 Hose, pilotair valve to
ZA1235 Hose, front clutch right pilotair valve

hand-long ZA1499 Hose, steering brake re-
ZA1251 Hose, rear right hand lease-right hand

clutch ZA1500 Hose, steering brake re-
ZA1252 Hose, boom hoist raising lease:-left hand

clutch-short ZA1501 Hose, steering brake
ZA1253 Hose, boom hoist raising booster right hand

clutch-long ZA1502 Hose, steering brake
ZA1262 Hose, boom hoist lowering booster left hand
ZA1263 Hose, swing brake-short ZA1503 Hose, pilotair valve
ZA1264 Hose, swing brake-long ZA1504 Hose, stand to revolving

frame

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 122476 THRU 123015 ONLY

REISSUED 473 FRONT VALVE STAND HOSES ZA351



•

•

•

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY.

ZAI23
ZAI181

ZAI22
ZA921

NOTE: FOR CONTROL VALVES a CYLINDER
SEE DRAWING ZA301

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 122476 THRU 123015 ONLY

REISSUED 473 FRONT VALVE STAND HOSES ZA351



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA700 Hose ZAl269 Hose, boom hoist pawl
ZA701 Hose ZAl292 Hose, dipper trip
ZA921 Cock, shut-off ZAl320 Hose, regulator discharge
ZAl181 Hose, air horn ZAl321 Hose, flexair valve to
ZAl194 Hose, engine clutch- double check valve

long ZAl452 Hose, steering jaw clutch
ZAl210 Hose, left hand front right hand

clutch ZAl453 Hose, steering jaw clutch
ZAl225 Hose, left hand rear left hand

clutch ZAl464 Hose, regulator to double
ZAl226 Hose, center rear clutch- check valve

short ZAl494 Hose, engine clutch-short
ZAl227 Hose, center rear clutch- ZAl496 Hose

long ZAl497 Hose, pilot air valve to
ZAl234 Hose, front clutch right manifold

hand-short ZAl498 Hose, pilotair valve to
ZAl235 Hose, front clutch right pilotair valve

hand-long ZAl499 Hose, steering brake re-
ZAl251 Hose, rear right hand lease-right hand

clutch ZAl500 Hose, steering brake re-
ZAl252 Hose, boom hoist raising lease-left hand

clutch-short ZAl501 Hose, steering brake
ZAl253 Hose, boom hoist raising booster right hand

clutch-long ZAl502 Hose, steering brake
ZAl262 Hose, boom hoist lowering booster left hand
ZAl263 Hose, swing brake-short ZAl503 Hose, pilotair valve
ZAl264 Hose, swing brake-long ZAl504 Hose, stand to revolving

frame
ZAl775 Hose, regulator-for drag

clutch

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 123016 a UP

REISSUED 473 FRONT VALVE STAND HOSES ZA352



•

•

•

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY•

NOTE: FOR CONTROL VALVES a CYLINDER
SEE DRAWING ZA301

APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 123016 a UP

ZAI235
ZAllal

ZAI227
ZA921

REISSUED 473 FRONT VALVE STAND HOSES ZA352



REF. K':;Y.

NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA386 Valve, pilotair- ZAl202 Stand, side valve
swing or propel ZAl203 Bracket
for component parts ZAl204 Support
see drawing ZAl409 ZAl20S Plate, identification

ZA390 Valve, rotair- ZAl206 Screw
propel brake ZAl207 Capscrew
for component parts ZAl208 Capscrew
see drawing ZAl4l0 ZAl209 Capscrew

ZAS29 Cylinder, propel shifter ZAl277 Capscrew
for component parts ZAl280 Valve, pilotair-
see drawing ZAl402 steering jaw clutch

ZAll93 Valve, pilotair- for component parts
engine clutch see drawing ZAl409
for component parts ZAl300 Capscrew
see drawing ZAl408

I
I
I

SL---I-.....ZA1300
I
1
I

u
ZAI202

ZAI207

ZAI205

,
I~.~

NOTE: FOR CONNECTINGHOSES
SEE DRAWINGZA450

ZA390

REISSUED 473

ZA'~
APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS
121994 THRU 121998 ~

j, ,~

"
SIDE VALVE STAND ZA400



•
REF.
NO . NAME OF PART

ZA700 Hose, cylinder engaging
ZA701 Hose, cylinder disengaging
ZAl194 Hose, engine clutch-long
ZA13l9 Hose, regulator intake
ZA1320 Hose, regulator discharge
ZA1452 Hose, steering jaw clutch-

right hand
ZA1453 Hose, steering jaw clutch-

left hand

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY .

•

•

ZAI453

NOTE: FOR VALVES a CYLINDER
SEE DRAWING ZA400

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 121998 ONLY

REISSUED 473 SIDE VALVE STAND HOSES ZA450



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA590

ZA651

ZA1270

ZA127l
ZA1272
ZA1273
ZA1274
ZA1275
ZA1276
ZA1279
ZA1282
ZA13l5
ZA13l6

Cylinder, steering brake
for component parts see
drawing ZA140l
Chamber, steering jaw
brake for component
parts see drawing ZA1500
Hose, seeering brake
release cylinder
Spring
Collar
Pad
Yoke, cylinder
Pin, yoke
Pin, cylinder anchor
Hose, cylinder booster
Hose, brake chamber
Hose, swivel lower
Hose, brake chamber

u

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY. u

u
REISSUED 473 LOWER WORKS PIPING ZASSO



•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA1260 Union-for component
parts see drawing
ZA1603

ZA126l Hose
ZAl149l Valve

• ZAI261

FOR BOOM HOIST-SEE DRAWING JXIOO

•
ISSUED 672 BOOM HOIST LOWERING SAFETY DEVICE ZA553



ENGINE CLUTCH LlNES- -=::::;,,,,
SEE DRAWING ZA532

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZAI0785 Support
ZAI0788 U-bolt
ZAI0789 Hose
ZAI0790 Hose
ZAl1667 Hose
ZAl1668 Capscrew

NOTE: FOR BALANCE HOSE FOR FRONT AND
SIDE VALVES-SEE DRAWINGS ZA350 a ZA351

ZAI0790

i ~~'
'\

_;J--CYLINDER-SEE
• DRAWING ZA529

II.JJt.. NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED
I..I-) ARE COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY.

WHEN ORDERING ALWAYS GIVE LENGTH, DIAMETER AND LOCATION.
THEY WILL BE FURNISHED IN STRAIGHT LENGTHS AND MUST BE
BENT TO SUIT.

ISSUED 672 SIDE VALVE STAND HOSE FOR ELEVATED CAB ZA554



•

•

•

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA801 Hose, clutch
ZA968 Cylinder, clutch

for component parts
see drawing ZA1403

ZA969 Pin, cylinder anchor
ZA971 Pin, lever
ZAl179 Bracket, cylinder
ZA1326 Restrictor, air

ZA801
NOTE: FOR OPERATING VALVE

AND HOSE SEE DRAWINGS
ZA351,ZA352, ZA400 a ZA450

REISSUED 473
CLUTCH CYLINDER MOUNTING

FOR POWER TAKE-OFF ZA600



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA80l Hose, clutch UZA968 Cylinder, clutch
for component parts
see drawing ZAl403

ZA969 Pin, cylinder anchor
ZA97l Pin, lever
ZAll79 Bracket, cylinder
ZAl326 Restrictor, air
ZAl329 Cylinder, transmission

clutch-for component
parts see drawing
ZAl605

ZAl330 Bracket, cylinder
ZAl33l Capscrew
ZAl332 Hose, transmission

clutch
ZAl333 End, yoke
ZA1334 Pin, yoke end
ZA1335 Pin, cylinder anchor

NOTE; FOROPERATINGVALVEa HOSE
SEE DRAWINGSZA351, ZA352,
ZA400 a ZA450

~-ZAI331

ZAI335~"'" ~ZA1330

I

ZAI329

- - - - .......,>/-, ZAI332/,{/
// /\ ' \

-: r \ -, v ~
// \. ---- ~ ~ZA1334

/ ZA1333~
/

/ \ )
/

,( \

,\' '
/ '

/ ZAI179
/

/
/

/
/
I
I
I ~ ,
~ ZA971~ //

" /----ZA801
......... _--/

,..,
ZA969~ ,

\

ZA1326----'

REISSUED 473
CLUTCH CYLINDER MOUNTING

FOR TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION ZA601
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•

•

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA801 Hose, clutch
ZA968 Cylinder, clutch-

for component parts
see drawing ZA1403

ZA969 Pin, cylinder anchor
ZA971 Pin, lever
ZAl179 Bracket, cylinder
ZA1325 Capscrew
ZA1326 Restrictor, air

NOTE: FOR OPERATING VALVE a HOSE
SEE DRAWING ZA351, ZA352,
ZA400 a ZA450

1/
V

REISSUED 473
CLUTCH CYLINDER MOUNTING

FOR TORQUE CONVERTER ZA602



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA486 Valve, quick release
ZA975 Valve, check
ZA1295 Regulator, air pressure

for component parts
see drawing ZA130l

ZA1296 Screw
ZA1299 Spacer
ZA13l7 Gauge, air pressure

ZAI317

TO FLEXAIR VALVE ZA415

SE~~'NG Z.301

~~ ~
-: LJ

/

TO FLEXAIR VALVE ZA413
SEE DRAWING ZA301

Ie
~

o

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY.

/'-- ---_./

I
I
I
I

J

/
/

/
//

C//
~~

ZA975

\

\

\
\
\
\
\.

-,
<,

<,
<,

<,,....
..... /'

........ _--/

/
/

/,
I
I,
o
~,

APPLICABLE TO SERIAL NUMBERS 121994 THRU 121998 ONLY

REISSUED 473 SINGLE CONTROL CLAMSHELL OPERATION ZA650



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

•

ZA1506
ZA1507

ZA486
ZA975
ZA1227

ZA1294
ZA1295

ZA1296
ZA13l7
ZA1505

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY.

•
~~

ZA1317~

ZAI294

ZA486

FRONT VALVE
STAND

Valve, quick release
Valve, check
Hose, center rear clutch­
long
Capscrew
Regulator, air pressure­
for component parts
see drawing ZAl30l
Screw
Gauge, air pressure
Hose, check valve to flexair
valve
Hose, check valve
Hose, regulator

ZAI505

ZAI506-- __

• APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 122476 a UP

REISSUED 473 SINGLE CONTROL CLAMSHELL OPERATION ZAS51

---------



ZA413

NOTE:
ALL TUBING a FITTINGS NOT NUMBERED OR
ILLUSTRATED ARE COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS
AND SHOULD BE SECURED LOCALLY.

NYLON TUBING USED ON SOME MACH I NES.
REFER TO ZA2202 FOR PART NUMBER AND
ORDER BY LENGTH.

u

ZAI250

u

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA4l3 Valve, flexair-see drawing ZA2502
or ZA2516 for component parts

ZA486 Valve, quick release
ZA975 Valve, check
ZAl18l Hose
ZA1227 Hose
ZA1250 Hose
ZA1964 Chamber, brake-see drawing ZA2515

for component parts

u
APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBER 123654 a UP

REISSUED 473 AIR PIPING FOR THIRD DRUM ON REAR SHAFT ZA677



NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT NUMBERED
OR ILLUSTRATED ARE COMMON HARDWARE
ITEMS AND CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY .

NYLON TUBING USED ON SOME MACHINES·
REFER TO ZA2202 FOR PART NUMBER
AND ORDER BY LENGTH .

ZAI874

•

•

REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA486 Valve, quick release ZA1875 Hose
ZA975 Valve, check ZA1877 Bracket
ZA12l6 Capscrew ZA1878 Capscrew
ZA1250 Hose ZA1964 Chamber, brake-
ZA1263 Hose see drawing ZA2515
ZA1264 Hose for component parts
ZA1874 Valve, flexair-see ZA2027 Hose

drawing ZA2502 or ZA2516 ZA2028 Hose
for component parts

•APPLICABLE ONLY TO SERIAL NUMBERS 126221 a UP

AIR PIPING FOR THIRD DRUM
REISSUED 473 ON REAR SHAFT - LOGGER ZA678
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REISSUED 473

COMPRESSOR PIPING
FOR ENGINE MOUNTED COMPRESSOR ZA700
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REISSUED 473

COMPRESSOR PIPING
FOR ENGINE MOUNTED COMPRESSOR ZA700



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA7l6

ZA1304 Filter, air

ZA7l9
ZA783
ZA784
ZA785
ZAl183
ZA1286

ZA1287
ZA1290

Compressor, air-
for component parts
see compressor catalog
V-belt
Base, compressor
Capscrew
Capscrew
Fitting, discharge
Evapo~ator, alcohol­
for component parts
see drawing ZAl004
Capscrew
Cleaner, air­
includes ZA1304

ZA1758
ZA1892
ZA1893
ZA1894
ZA1895
ZA1896
ZA1897
ZA1898
ZA1899
ZA1900
ZA190l
ZA1902
ZA1904
ZA2034

Pulley, compressor
Gasket, base
Support, compressor
Gasket, support
Capscrew
Bracket
Capscrew
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Clamp, hose
Cock, stop
Gasket

u

ZA2034

/
(
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
/

./

u

ZAI894

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY. u

REISSUED 473

AIR COMPRESSOR PIPING
FOR TU-FLO 500 BELT DRIVEN AIR COMPRESSOR

ON I.H.C. U-501 GASOLINE ENGINE ZA701



•

•

•

REF.
NO . NAME OF PART

ZAl183 Fitting, discharge
ZA1286 Evaporator, alcohol

for component parts
see drawing ZAlOO4

ZA1287 Capscrew
ZA1480 Bracket, evaporator
ZA2034 Gasket, discharge fitting

ZAI480

ZAI286

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY.

ISSUED 473 COMPRESSOR MOUNTING FOR A.C. 10000 DIESEL ENGINE ZA726



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA1336 Valve, pilot-air
for component parts
see drawing ZA1409
& ZA2518

ZA1339 Capscrew
ZA1340 Valve, pilotair
ZA134l Capscrew

u

ZAI336

,.....
HAND THROTTLE _~ ((";u)

IN CAB l ~~

~~ ZAI340~. Iii ZAI341

'.,~~ /'~
:7' -; I... • <~a

V

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY.

REISSUED 473 AIR CONTROL FOR TWO SPEED TRANSMISSION ZA800



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

• ZAl833
ZAl834
ZAl835
ZAl836
ZAl839
ZAl840
ZAl854
ZAl855
ZAl856
ZAl858
ZAl909
ZA7372
ZA7373

• ZAI833

•
REISSUED 473

Switch, electric hand lever
Valve, cylinder solenoid
Cover, valve
Capscrew
Breather
Lamp, control indicator
Cylinder, hold down
Pin, anchor
Pin, rod
Capscrew
Bushing
Stud
Pin, spring

OPERATOR'S CAB

BOOM HOE DOWN HYDRAULIC PIPING ZA903

._--------------



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA486
ZAl648
ZAl649
ZAl650
ZAl65l
ZAl652
ZAl653
ZAl654
ZAl655
ZAl656
ZAl657

NAME OF PART
REF.
NO.

Capscrew
Support
Capscrew
Valve, push-pull­
for component parts
see drawing ZAllOl
Whistle
Hose, release valve to
push-pull valve
Hose, push-pull valve to
pilotair
Hose
Hose

uValve, quick release
Rod, push
Spring, rod
Washer, rod
Bracket, rod
Capscrew
Valve, pilotair
Capscrew
Bracket, valve
Capscrew
Valve, pilotair­
for component parts
see drawing ZAl4l4

ZAl658
ZAl659
ZA1660
ZA1661

ZA1663
ZA1905

ZA1906

ZA1907
ZA1908

ZAI905

ZAI659

ZA486

REISSUED 473

ZAI906

ZAI6!51

! , I
!I L.ANE BOOM

I '

ZAI652

NOTE: ALL TUBING AND FITTINGS NOT
NUMBERED OR ILLUSTRATED ARE U.. ..
COMMON HARDWARE ITEMS AND .
CAN BE SECURED LOCALLY.

BOOM HOIST LIMIT CONTROL ZA950
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REISSUED 473

~
o
en
«
N

BRAKE CHAMBER
BENDIX- WESTINGHOUSE AUTOMOTIVE AIR BRAKE

(ZA1266)
(29419940)

ZAIOOO

-------------- -- - ------



CAT. REF. PART NAME

ZA 2 COUPLING
ZA 3 BELL,SHORT
ZA 4 BELL, LONG
ZA 5 WASHER
ZA 6 BODY
ZA 7 SPRING SEAT ASSEMBLY

INCLUDES ZA8 & ZA9
ZA 8 SEAT
ZA 9 SCREW,SET
ZA 10 NUT, LOCK
ZA 11 SPRING
ZA 12 DIAPHRAGM

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE SERIAL NUMBER
AND NAME OF HORN WHEN
ORDERING PARTS.

ZA22~,
<,

<,

ZA6--~

ZAI2

ZAI4

'"'"
~ZAI9

ZAI7

CAT. REF. PART NAME

ZA 13 CONTACT
ZA 14 COVER
ZA 15 NUT, THIN
ZA 16 LOCKWASHER
ZA 17 GASKET
ZA 18 GROMMET
ZA 19 SCREW
ZA 20 LOCKWASHER
ZA 21 NUT
ZA 22 SCREW,SET
ZA 23 SCREEN
ZA 24 RETAINER

ZA5--@)

ZAI6--@)

ZAI5--®

REISSUED 473
AIR HORN

BENDIX-WESTINGHOUSE AUTOMOTIVE AIR BRAKE

(ZA722)
( 17271750)

ZAI002

u

u

u



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

•

•

•

ZA2
ZA3
ZA4
ZAS
ZA6
ZA7
ZAS
ZA9
ZAIO
ZAII

ZA12
ZA13
ZA14
ZAIS

Body
Plug, filling
Gasket, plug
Plug, pipe
Spacer, strainer
Plate, strainer
Packing, strainer
Ring, retaining
Tube, evaporator
Connector, tubing
includes ZA12 & ZA13
Body
Sleeve
Container
Gasket

ZA3~

ZA4~
I

ZA2

'_! '~ZA5

AI2~-~ . CJ ! '<{IiIf

ZAII @--ZA6

A13-j e--ZA7

i
.-ZAB

ZAIO ..__ZA7

o--ZA9

ZAI5

ZAI4

NOTE: ALWAYSGIVE NAMEPLATE
READINGWHENORDERINGPARTS.

(ZAI286)
(29336880)
(29403025)

ZAI004REISSUED 473
ALCOHOL EVAPORATOR

BENDIX-WESTINGHOUSE AUTOMOTIVE AIR BRAKE



ZAI4- ,

ZAI5--D

ZAI7- 8
ZA18----c::J

Z'19--o
ZAI8---0

I
I

I
l,

, ,

r;jjI-ZAI3

O-ZAI2

I-ZAII

I--ZAIO

~ZA9

~ZA8

O-ZA7

~ZA6

B--ZA4
?-"-ZA5

, I

'"

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

Valve, body assembly
includes ZA3 thru ZA5

ZA3 Body, valve
ZA4 Bushing, guide
ZA5 Grommet
ZA6 Shim

ZA2

ZA7
ZAS
ZA9
ZAIO
ZAII
ZAl2
ZAl3
ZAl4
ZAl5
ZA16

ZAl7
ZAIS
ZA19
ZA20
ZA21
ZA22
ZA23
ZA24
ZA25
ZA26
ZA27
ZA2S
ZA29
ZA30
ZA31
ZA32
ZA33
ZA34
ZA35
ZA36

Grommet
Seat, valve
Valve, exhaust
Spring, valve
Spring, retaining
Ring, sealing
Cap, valve body
Spring, stem
Stem, exhaust
Diaphragm & stem
assembly includes
ZAl7 thru ZA22
Nut
Follower, diaphragm
Diaphragm
Stem, diaphragm
Pin, cotter
Grommet
Spring, setting
Seat, spring
Nut, adjusting
Pin, cotter
Ring, sealing
Cap, spring cage
Cage, spring
Plug, pipe
Plug, pipe
Filter
Washer
Ring, sealing
Cap, strainer
Capscrew

u

u

ZA2-VALVEBODYASSEMBLY

ZAI6-DIAPHRAGMANDSTEMASSEMBLY

NOTE:ALWAYSGIVENAMEPLATE
READINGWHENORDERINGPARTS.

REISSUED 473
GOVERNOR

BENDIX- WESTINGHOUSEAUTOMOTIVE AIR BRAKE

( ZA1288)
(29395400)

ZAI005

u
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REISSUED 473 MIDLAND AIR CYLINDER

(52461)
(ZA545)

(40005700)
ZAIOIO

--- - ------------------ --------



REISSUED 473

u

V--ZA2

®-ZA4
~ZA3
o

f!!j-ZA5·
~
~--ZA6

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Ring, retaining
ZA3 a-ring
ZA4 Disc, top
ZAS Disc, inlet
ZA6 Disc, bottom
ZA7 Spindle

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING
PARTS.

REVOLVING COUPLING
GRAHAM-WHITE

(ZAI184)
(82178315)
(82178316)
(82178317)

ZAIIOO



•

I
ZA5--6

•
ZA3---O

------'

ZA7~

ZA~

•

ZA7--.@

ZA9~

ZAI0-C

ZAII~

ZAI2~

I -------'

REISSUED 473

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Body, valve
ZA3 O-ring
ZA4 Body, cartridge
ZAS O-ring
ZA6 Knob & Stern
ZA7 O-ring
ZA8 Spool, spacer
ZA9 Washer
ZAIO Ring, retaining
ZAll Washer
ZA12 Ring, snap
ZA13 Cartridge complete

includes ZA3 thru ZA12

ZAI3-CARTRIDGECOMPLETE

NOTE: ALWAYSGIVE NAMEPLATE
READINGWHENORDERINGPARTS.

ZAI3-CARTRIDGE COMPLETE

PUSH-PULL VALVE
GRAHAM-WHITE

(ZA1661)
(79368500)

ZAIIOI



::lC""'l
Q) HN

..-I ..c:<
'H +IN
'H +J
C1l .~ 1.0 «I

eo 0.,.0 Q) H "'0 .!<:<
~ C1l ..-I Q) a NI'

>, .~ ~ H'H "'0 H H ..-I
..-I H H en Q)'H ~ Q) .~ ~<

E-< ,.0 C1l H +J Q) ..c: C1l.~ ..-I c C1l-:t N
p:: ~ 13 Q) Q) ..-I :> H+J,.o..-l'H a 0.<
-c a Q),.o :>.!<: Q) a Q) C1l >, 'H .!<: +J Q)N ~
p.. +J en a U'H U :> Q) ~ U C1l U en H lI')

en en en U a a H H ,.0 a .~ en..-l
~ .~C1l Q) ..-I ~ ~ U ,.0 Q) ~ ..-I 0. Q) Q)<
0 0. "'0 ~ H H ..c: Q) ~ U"'O N

H ::l ~ ~ Q) Q) ~ ~ +J ..-I ~ ~ ~ .~ ::l
~ ~Q)..-I Q) Q)..c:..c: bOH C1l'H Q) Q) +J :>..-1 ~
~ "'0 :> U H H en en ~ .~Q)'H H H a H UOO

< a a ~ U .~ C1l C1l.~ C1l H C1l U .~ a Q) ~<
:z P:: u .~ U) :3 :3 :3 P:: ::x:: ~ ~ U):3~ U) .~ N

. ..-I N C""'I-:tll')I.OI'OOO"lO..-lNC""'I
~ . ..-1..-1 ..-I..-I..-I..-I..-I..-I..-INNNN
~o « «««««<
P:::Z NN NNNNNNNNNNN

Q) 0.
+J C1l Q)
C1l U +J

..-I C1l
0. ~ .~

"'0 Q) a "'0
H a Q) H +J Q)
Q) H H ::l en 13

E-< "'0 ::l en .~ H
P:: ~ ~ en en o.~ Q)

< ~ a en Q) a +J
p.. ..-I+J Q) H ~+J ~

>,en H o.H en .~ UJ
~ U .~ 0. Q) .~ IJJ 0
C! 0. ~"'O o.bO ~ bO UlO

~ ~ Q) ~ ~ Q) ~ ON
~ >, ~ +J +J C1l ~.~ +J'~ z«
~ "'O+J..-I C1l 0. 0. H

~~
UJN

< a ::l Q)..-I :< ::l I 0<:)

Z ~:z~p..~uop..U) Oz
Ir-

~
Ire::(. 0 Olr

~ . NC""'I-:tll')I.OI'OOO"l..-l IJ..O
~o ««««<
P:::Z NNNNNNNNN UJ

l- ll')

«
N

UJ
I­
o
Z

C1l
«
N

oz

o
N
«
N

CD

«
N

REISSUED 473 AIR CYLINDER-MIDLAND

(ZAI211)
( ZAI2IS)
( ZAI22S)
(ZA1236)
(ZA1244)

(40010100)
ZAI200



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

• ZA2 Handle ZA23 Spring
ZA3 Nut ZA24 Shim
ZA4 Washer ZA25 Body, piston
ZA5 Shaft ZA26 Block, vee
ZA6 Nut, stop ZA27 O-ring
ZA7 Tag, name ZA28 Spring
ZA8 Air control valve ZA29 Body

complete-includes ZA30 Screen, filter
ZA9 thru ZA4l ZA3l Washer, felt

ZA9 Cover ZA32 Screen, filter
ZAlO Stud ZA33 Ring, snap
ZAll Nut ZA34 Oring
ZA12 Lockwasher ZA35 Valve cage assembly
ZA13 Plunger, friction includes ZA36 thru ZA40
ZA14 Spring ZA36 Cage, valve
ZA15 Screw, set ZA37 Piston & shaft
ZA16 Cam ZA38 Spring
ZA17 Plunger, bearing ZA39 Piston
ZA18 Spacer ZA40 Nut
ZA19 Piston assembly ZA4l Cover, inlet

includes ZA20 thru ZA25
ZA20 Ring, retaining Service repair kit
ZA2l Plunger includes ZA14,ZA26,
ZA22 Shim ZA27,ZA28,ZA34,ZA37

thru ZA39

• ZAS - AI R CONTROL VALVE COMPLETE

ZA2
I

• NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

ZA30 ~ZA28
ZA31----Q

ZA32-O

ZA33~

HAND CONTROL VALVE
MrDLAND-ROSS

(ZAI182)
(79423075)

ZAI201REISSUED 473



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Body, cylinder
ZA3 Plug, pipe
ZA4 Screw
ZAS Lockwasher
ZA6 Nut
ZA7 Follower, piston
ZA8 Cup, packing
ZA9 Ring, packing
ZAlO Piston
ZAll Spring
ZA12 Rod, piston
ZA13 Ring, packing
ZA14 Head
ZAIS Guide, rod
ZA16 Ring, packing
ZA17 Washer
ZA18 Screw
ZA19 Filter

Service repair kit-
includes ZA8, ZA9, ZA13,
ZAIS & ZA16

ZAI2

I
I

ZA5--e

ZA4~

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REISSUED 473
AIR CYLINDER

WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

ZAI4

/--1
/ I

(
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I ZAIO

ZA2

• "l
V

(ZAI258)
(29039160)

ZAI400



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

• ZA2 Body, cylinder
ZA3 Screw
ZA4 Lockwasher
ZAS Head
ZA6 Ring, packing
ZA7 Guide, piston rod
ZA8 Ring, packing
ZA9 Washer
ZA10 Screw
ZAll Ring, packing
ZA12 Rod, piston ZAI4
ZA13 Nut
ZA14 Follower, piston
ZA1S Cup, packing
ZA16 Ring, packing
ZA17 Piston ZAI5

Service repair kit-
includes ZA7,ZA8,ZAll,
ZA1S & ZA16

•

• NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

ZAII I

I
I
I
I
I
I

ZAI2 I
I
I

zll1
I

...........)
....­....­....-

I ....-/
V

ZA5

ZAI7

ZAI5

ZAI4

ZA2

REISSUED 473
DOUBLE ACTING CYLINDER
WESTINGHOUSEAIR BRAKE

(ZA590)
(29039130)

ZAI401



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Body, cylinder
ZA3 Plug, pipe
ZA4 Screw
ZAS Lockwasher
ZA6 Nut
ZA7 Follower, piston
ZA8 Cup, packing
ZA9 Ring, packing
ZAIO Piston
ZAII Rod, piston
ZAl2 Ring, packing
ZAl3 Head
ZAl4 Ring, packing
ZAIS Guide, piston rod
ZAl6 Ring, packing
ZAl7 Washer
ZAl8 Screw

Service repair kit-
includes ZA8,ZA9,ZAI2,
ZAl4 thru ZAl6

rr----
ZA4

ZA5

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

",
! .....
! "

I '" f
!
I
I

ZAI! I
I
I

leo:, f
......, I

........-....1
ZA7

O-Z'8
~

REISSUED 473
DOUBLE ACTING CYLINDER
WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

ZAf:3

ZAI2

(ZA529)
(29039150)

ZAI402



•

•

•

REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Body, cylinder ZAl4 Head
ZA3 Plug, pipe ZAIS Screw
ZA4 Screw ZAl6 Ring, packing
ZAS Lockwasher ZAl7 Guide, rod
ZA6 Nut ZAl8 Ring, packing
ZA7 Follower, piston ZAl9 Washer
ZA8 Ring, packing
ZA9 Cup, packing Service repair kit-
ZAID Piston includes ZA8,ZA9,ZAI3,
ZAII Rod, piston ZAl6 thru ZAl8
ZAl3 Ring, packing

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REISSUED 473
AIR CYLINDER

WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

(ZA968)
(29039180)

ZAr403



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2
ZA3
ZA4
ZAS
ZA6
ZA8
ZA9
ZA10
ZAll
ZA12
ZA1S
ZA16
ZA17
ZA18
ZA19
ZA20

Body, cylinder
Screw
Lockwasher
Head
Filter
Guide, piston rod
Ring, packing
Washer
Screw
Rod, piston
Nut
Follower, piston
Ring, packing
Cup, packing
Piston
Spring

Service repair kit­
includes ZA8,ZA9,ZA17
& ZA18

ZAB ZAS

'Tt'----~

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REISSUED 473
SINGLE ACTING CYLINDER
WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

/..-1
./ I

/
/'

(
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

ZAI9

u

ZA2

( ZA545)
(ZA1211)
(ZAI2IS)
( ZAI22S)
(ZAI236) lJ
(ZAI244)

(29039260)
(29039635)

ZAI404



•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Body, cylinder
ZA3 Screw
ZA4 Lockwasher
ZA5 Head
ZA6 Filter
ZA8 Guide, piston rod
ZA9 Ring, packing
ZAIO Washer
ZAII Screw
ZAl2 Rod, piston
ZAl3 Yoke, rod end
ZAl4 Nut
ZAl5 Follower, piston
ZAl6 Cup, packing
ZAl7 Ring, packing
ZAl8 Piston
ZAl9 Spring
ZA20 Nut, jam

'.

NOTE: ALWAYSGIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

•
REISSUED 473

ZAI3

;'
;'

(

ZA5 ZAI9

I

~ZAle

~ZAI7

I

I

(@)-ZA15
~ ZAI4

'--ZA4

"ZA3

SINGLE ACTING CYLINDER
WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

(ZAI254)
(29039340)

ZAI405



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Body, cylinder UZA3 Screw
ZA4 Lockwasher
ZAS Filter
ZA6 Head
ZA7 Ring, packing
ZAS Ring, packing
ZA9 Guide, piston rod
ZAIO Ring, packing
ZAll Washer
ZA12 Screw
ZA13 Rod, piston
ZA14 Yoke, rod end
ZAIS Follower, piston
ZA16 Cup, packing
ZA17 Ring, packing
ZAIS Piston
ZA19 Nut
ZA20 Spring
ZA21 Stop, piston
ZA22 Nut, jam

Service repair kit-
includes ZA7,ZAS,ZAIO,

II ZAk6 & ZA17
10 _,

UI

f I
I

Z.7-cD
Z.,5--0
Z.,.--$
ZAI7 ~

Z.,.-Q)
ZAI9 ~

I
1.-

REISSUED 473

c!r-Z.21

--

ZA2

NOTE; ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS. u(ZAI255)

(ZAI267)
(29039341)

ZAI406
SINGLE ACTING CYLINDER
WESTINGHOUSEAIR BRAKE



•REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Body ZA39 Guide, piston
ZA3 Strainer ZA40 Screw, adjusting
ZA4 Bolt ZA4l Cap, adjusting
I:A5

I
Lockwasher ZA42 Housing

Z,\(1 Ring, retaining ZA43 Ring, retaining
ZA7 Spring ZA44 Pin
Z,\8 Valve, check ZA45 Bushing
7.1\.9 ". packing ZA46 Pinx a n g ,
ZA10 Seat ZA47 Pin
2All Spring ZA48 Lever assembly
ZA12 Ring, packing ZA49 Lever
ZI\.13 Plunger, valve ZA50 Bracket
ZI\.14 Ring, packing ZA51 Nut
ZA15 Guide, plunger ZA52 Screw
ZA16 Hasher ZA53 Pin
ZA17 Spring, return ZA54 Screw
ZA18 Nut ZA55 Lockwasher
ZA19 Screv/, adjusting ZA56 Cover
ZA20 Nut ZA57 Latch-includes ZA53
ZA2 ] Ring, packing ZA58 Cover, latch
ZA22 Hasher ZA59 Spring
ZA23 Ring, packing ZA60 Lever
ZA24 Filter ZA6l Knob
2A25 Plunger, valve ZA62 Pin
ZI\.26 p. packing ZA63 Cover, spring.'.lng,
7.1\:2 7 Seat, valve ZA64 Gasket, cover
1:\28 ;~in g , retaining ZA65 Spring assembly
(',\2~) Spring includes ZA30 thru ZA40
;~.\30 Seat, valve ZA66 Supply valve complete
Z,\3 L l~ing, packing includes ZA6 thru ZAIO
ZA32 Pin ZA67 Pin

i ? ,\33 Piston ZA68 Plug
I Z\3! i Iva she r , stop ZA69 Ring, retainingI ~, t

I ? ,\35 Spring, graduating ZA7l Extension-see ZA1495
Z,\3 (1 Spring, lever ZA72 Locknut-see ZA1495
I:A37 Shim ZA73 Handle complete-
Z.\33 Cage, spring see ZA1495

•

REISSUED 473 FLEXAIR VALVE-WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

(ZA412)
(ZA413)
(ZA415)

(29ci~:;~~l•
(29038980)
(29039030)

ZAI407



•

•

•

r-­
IZA 37 -~:::?II

I
I
I
I
I
I
I

_j

ZASO

~69

ZAS7

ZA33

ZA31~
ZA32

ZA30

ZA65-SPRING
ASSEMBLY

ZA24

ZA28

I
ZA73-HANDLE COMPLETE ZA27

ZA58

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REPAIR AND GRADUATING KITS

A MINOR REPAIR KIT-CAVITY 3 PLUGGED- INCLUDES ZA41, ZA53,
ZA57 a ZAS4.

CAVITY*'2

CAVITY*3

B MINOR REPAIR KIT-CAVIT FILLED- INCLUDES ZAI8,ZAI9,ZA41,
ZA53, ZA57 a ZAS4.

C MAJOR REPAIR KIT-CAVIT 3 PLUGGED- INCLUDES ZA3, ZAII,
ZA21, ZA23, ZA2S, ZA27, ZA29 THRU ZA32, ZA41, ZA44 THRU
ZA47, ZA51 THRU ZA53, ZA57 a ZAS4.

D MAJOR REPAIR KIT-CAVIT 3 FILLED - INCLUDES ZA3, ZAS THRU
ZA9, ZAII, ZAI2, ZAI4, ZAI8, ZAI9, ZA21, ZA23, ZA2S, ZA27, ZA29
THRU ZA32, ZA41, ZA44 THRU ZA47, ZA51 THRU ZA53, ZA57 a
ZAS4.

( ZA412)
(ZA413)
(ZA415)
(ZA769)

(29038900)
(29038980)
(29039030)

ZAI407

E MAJOR GRADUATING VALVE KIT- CAVIT 18 2 - INCLUDES ZAII,
ZA21 ZA23 ZA2S ZA27 a ZA29 THRU ZA32. hAVITY~

ZA3~

ZA4 "

F GRADUATING VALVE KIT-CAVIT .3-INCLUDES ZAS THRU ZA9,
ZAII, ZAI2 a ZAI4.

G MINOR GRADUATING VALVE KIT- CAVIT 18 -INCLUDES ZA30
a ZA32.

REISSUED 4 FLEXAIR VALVE-WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE



ZAII

~~ II
. I

~~ :

~
I ZAI2 : i-ZAI4
I ---ZAI5

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Housing, cab
ZA3 Handle assembly

includes ZA6
ZA4 Spring, return
ZAS Screw, set
ZA6 Ball, handle
ZA7 Shaft, handle
ZA8 Shaft, cam
ZA9 Screw
ZAIO Cam, detent
ZAII Cam
ZAl2 Follower, cam
ZAl3 Flange, retaining
ZAl4 Screw
ZAIS Lockwasher
ZAl6 Ring, packing
ZAl7 Guide, plunger
ZAl8 Ring, packing
ZAl9 Plunger, valve
ZA20 Spring, valve
ZA21 Seat, valve
ZA22 Ring, packing
ZA23 Washer
ZA24 Valve, inlet
ZA25 Spring, valve
ZA26 Spacer, valve
ZA27 Body
ZA28 Screw
ZA29 Lockwasher
ZA30 Washer

u

NOTE: ALWAYSGIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REISSUED 473
PILOTAIR VALVE

WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

( ZA1193)
(29039310)

ZAI408



•

• ,/.,-
,'/

(
I

~
I ZA24 I

~
: ZA25 :

~
I ZA26 I

~
I ZA27 I

~ ~
~~0 ZA28

ZA29

II

........__ ' ZA31

~ZA30

•
REISSUED 473

ZA5--o
\~

~

ZA'~ (fjAI3

ZAI3~~ I

/" ~~~ZA'4
~ ~ZA'2 : ,,_.lA'.

ZA'4~ZA'7

~
ZAIS ~

/'
/

/'
/'

/'
/

/

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Housing, cam
ZA3 Handle assembly

includes ZAS
ZA4 Screw, set
ZAS Ball, handle
ZA6 Screw, set
ZA7 Shaft, handle
ZA8 Shaft, cam
ZA9 Screw
ZAIO Cam, detent
ZAll Follower, cam
ZA12 Spring, detent
ZA13 Cam
ZA14 Follower, cam
ZA15 Flange, retaining
ZA16 Screw
ZA17 Lockwasher
ZA18 Ring, packing
ZA19 Guide, plunger
ZA20 Ring, packing
ZA2l Plunger, valve
ZA22 Spring, exhaust
ZA23 Seat, inlet
ZA24 Ring, packing
ZA25 Washer
ZA26 Valve, inlet
ZA27 Spring, inlet
ZA28 Spacer, valve
ZA29 Body, valve
ZA30 Screw
ZA31 Lockwasher
ZA32 Washer

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS. (ZA386)

(ZAI280)
(ZAI336)

(29039312)
ZAI409

PILOTAIR VALVE
WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2
ZA3
ZA4
ZAS
ZA6
ZA7
ZAB
ZA9
ZA10
ZAll
ZA12
ZA13
ZA14
ZA1S
ZA16

Seat, valve
Gasket, body
Rotary
Spring, rotary
O-ring
Key assembly
Body assembly
Capscrew
Spring
Plunger
O-ring
Yoke assembly
Shaft, handle
Nut
Ball, handle

ZA'"--Q
I

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

ZAI3
8--ZAI5

REISSUED 473
ROTAIR VALVE

WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

u

u

ZAI4

(ZA390)
(29039220)
(29039237)

ZAI410

u



•

•
REISSUED 473

REF.
NO . NAME OF PART

ZA2 Segment, body
ZA3 Retainer
ZA4 Ring, packing
ZAS Cover, valve
ZA6 Cover, valve
ZA7 Rod, tie
ZA8 Nut, rod
ZA9 Washer, rod
ZAIO Stem, valve
ZAII Pilot cylinder

operating kit
includes ZA12
thru ZA18

ZA12 Cylinder, pilot
ZA13 Ring, packing
ZA14 Piston
ZAIS Retainer, spring
ZA16 Spring
ZA17 Pin, roll
ZA18 Nu t, adapter

ZAIS

ZAI2

I
ZAI3

ZAI4~ lAI1

ZAIO-® '~

I

ZAIS

ZAS

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

PILOTAIR VALVE
WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAkE

(ZAI657)
(29010100)

ZAI414



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Plate, pressure
ZA3 Diaphragm
ZA4 Rod, push
ZAS Spring
ZA6 Plate & studs
ZA7 Nut, clevis
ZAS Clevis
ZA9 Pin, clevis
ZAIO Pin, cotter
ZAII Lockwasher
ZAl2 Nut, mounting
ZAl3 Clamp
ZAl4 Screw, clamp
ZAIS Nut, clamp

u

ZA5

./'
./'

./'
",

./
./

./
./

./
./

./
./

./'
./

",

(

ZA9

t(~~/
~k~ZA.

~ZAI2
ZAII NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE

READING WHEN ORDERING
PARTS.

ZAI3

REISSUED 473 AIR BRAKE CHAMBER-WAGNER

(ZA651) U
(ZAI291)

(29022740)
(29030195)

ZAI500



•

•

•

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Body, valve
ZA3 Cap, activating end
ZA4 Bolt
ZAS Washer
ZA6 Piston, large
ZA7 Washer, back-up
ZAB Spring
ZA9 Spacer, guide
ZAIO Washer, back-up
ZAII Piston, small
ZAl2 Washer, cup
ZAl3 Nut, lock
ZAl4 Cap, discharge

ZAI3

ZAI4

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REISSUED 473

(ZA1283)
(79172250)

ZAI600MOISTURE DRAIN VALVE-WORTHINGTON



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Filter complete ZA14 Nut, ring
includes ZA3 thru ZA14 ZA15 Lubricator complete

ZA3 Head, filter includes ZA16 thru ZA25
ZA4 a-ring, bowl ZA16 Head assembly
ZA5 Baffle, louver ZA17 a-ring, bowl
ZA6 Shroud ZA18 a-ring, element
ZA7 Gasket, upper ZA19 Nut, lock
ZA8 Element, filter ZA20 Element assembly
ZA9 Gasket, lower ZA21 Bowl, lubricator
ZAIO Baffle, element includes ZA22
ZAll Screw, element ZA22 Cock, drain
ZA12 Bowl, filter ZA23 Nut, ring

includes ZA13 ZA24 Plug, filler
ZA13 Cock, drain ZA25 a-ring, plug

ZAI5 ----4

LUBRICATOR
COMPLETE

REISSUED 473

~Z::2~
ZAI6~

ZAI7 C) ~
ZAIS 0
ZAI9 ~

ZA20-i

NOTE; ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

ZAI2

LUBRICATOR-FILTER - ARROW

u

u

ZA2
FILTER

COMPLETE

u
(ZAI78)

(57410040)
ZAI601



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2
ZA3
ZA4
ZAS
ZA6
ZA7

Rotor ZA8
Plug ZA9
Housing ZA10
O-ring ZAll
Retainer ZA12
Ring, snap ZA13

L---~--~~--~----~ZA14

ZA1S
ZA16
ZA17
ZA18

Bearing
Ring, snap
O-ring
Cover
Cap
Bearing
Plate, name
Screw
Capscrew
Washer, back-up
Washer, back-up

Repair kit-includes
ZAS,ZA10,ZA13,ZA17
& ZA18

•
ZA4

ZAII

ZAI2

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

•
REISSUED 473 ROTATING DOUBLE UNION- DEUBLIN

(ZAI215)
(ZAI223)

(82961590)
ZAI602



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Housing
ZA3 Rotor
ZA4 Ring
ZAS Bearing
ZA6 O-Ring
ZA7 Bearing
ZAS Ring
ZA9 Gasket
ZA1D Dust shield
ZAll Washer

ZA8

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REISSUED 473 ROTATING SINGLE UNION-DEUBLIN

(ZAI242)
(ZAI260)

(82961543)
ZAI603



•
REF.
NO . NAME OF PART

ZA2 Housing
ZA3 Rotor
ZA4 Ring
ZAS Bearing
ZA6 O-ring
ZA7 Bearing
ZAS Ring
ZA10 Dust shield
ZAll Washer

•

ZAS

•
REISSUED 473 ROTATING SINGLE UNION-DEUBLIN

(ZAI249)
(82961546)

ZAI604



REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Cylinder, bare
ZA3 End, clevis blind
ZA4 O-ring
ZAS T-ring
ZA6 Piston assembly
ZA7 End, rod
ZA8 O-ring

NOTE; ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REISSUED 473 DOUBLE ACTING CYLINDER- AIRMATIC

(ZA1329)
(40004420)

ZAI605



•

•

•
REISSUED 473

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Manual release
sub-assembly

ZA3 Plate
ZA4 Capscrew
ZAS Washer
ZA6 Plunger
ZA7 Tube
ZAS Coil
ZA9 Shell
ZAIO Rod
ZAII O-ring
ZA12 Stop
ZA13 Washer
ZA14 O-ring
ZAIS Ball
ZA16 Seat, ball
ZA17 O-ring
ZA18 Guide, spring
ZA19 Spring
ZA20 Body
ZA2l O-ring
ZA23 Valve assembly
ZA24 Plug, pipe
ZA2S Clamp, cable
ZA26 Screw
ZA27 Lockwasher

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

(ZAI834)
( 12971405)

ZAI606SOLENOID VALVE- WATERMAN



u
REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Rod assembly ZAII Adapter
ZA3 Seal, dirt ZAl2 Nut
ZA4 Ring, snap ZAl3 Cylinder assembly
ZA5 Adapter, packing ZAl4 Valve, check
ZA6 Packing, vee ZAl5 Valve, relief
ZA7 O-ring ZAl6 O-ring
ZA8 Adapter ZAl7 Gland
ZA9 Packing, vee ZAl8 Bushing
ZAIO Piston ZAl9 Spring

ZA3 ZA5 ZA7 ZA9

u

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

u
REISSUED 473 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER- PRICE ENGINEERING

(ZAI854)
(40010300)

ZAIG08



•
REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Cap
ZA3 Gasket
ZA4 Spring
ZAS Valve
ZA6 Housing
ZA7 Nut
ZA8 Washer
ZA9 Diaphragm
ZAIO Valve & push rod
ZAII Housing
ZAl2 Diaphragm
ZAl3 Housing
ZAl4 Screw
ZAIS Lockwasher

Repair kit-includes
ZA3,ZAS,ZA9 & ZAl2

~ZA2

~ZA3

~ZA4

<& ZA5

ZA7

ZAB

ZA9

ZAB

• ZAIO

ZAII

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REISSUED 47!
WAGNER-ELECTRIC

MOISTURE EJECTION VALVE

( ZAI283)
(29022870)

ZAI610

._----



REF.
NO. DESCRIPTION

1
2
3
4
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

GOVERNOR COMPo
SPRING
VALVE
PISTON
WASHER
GUIDE
SEAT
NUT
SCREW
RING, RET.
STEM
SPRING
BODY ASSY.
BODY
FILTER
PISTON ASSY.
GROMMET
ADJ. SCREW & SPRING ASSY.
COVER

19

17

1 GOVERNOR COMPLETE

ISSUED 1066 GOVERNOR

u,

,;-1
!!j14

ZA2009



•

•

•

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2
ZA3
ZA4
ZA5
ZA6
ZA7
ZAB
ZA9
ZAIO
ZAII

Plate
Diaphragm
Spring
Push Rod Assembly
Plate
Ring
Nut
Lockwasher
Ring, clamp
Bolt

NOTE~ ALWAYS GIVE NAME PLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REISSUED 473
WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

BRAKE CHAMBER

(ZAI964)
(29019750)

ZA2515



REF. ::_EF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Body, valve ZA48 Lever assembly-includes ZA44,
ZA4 Capscrew, housing ZA47 & ZA49 thru ZAs2
ZAs Lockwasher ZA49 Lever
ZA6 Ring, internal retaining ZAsO Bracket
ZA7 Spring, supply valve ZAsl Nut
ZA8 Valve, inlet ZAs2 Screw, seat
ZA9 O-ring ZAs3 Pin, detent latch
ZA10 Seat, supply valve 7As4 Screw, cover
ZAll Spring-specify cavity 1,2 or 3 7Ass Lockwasher
ZA12 O-ring ZAs6 Cover w/insert
ZA13 Plunger, valve 'lAs7 Latch, detent
ZA14 O-ring ZAs8 Cover, detent latch
ZAls Guide, plunger ZAs9 Spring, detent latch
ZA16 Shim ZA60 Handle, adjustable Lo w e r
ZA17 Spring, handle return ZA60 Handle, long
ZA18 Guide, extension ZA6l Ball, handle
ZA19 Extension ZA63 Nut, spring adjusting
ZA2l O-ring ZA64 Gasket, cover
ZA22 Washer, back-up ZA6s Spring assembly w/30 and 32
ZA23 O-ring ZA66 Supply valve assembly
ZA24 Spacer ZA67 Pin, handle
ZA2s Plunger, valve ZA67 Pin, adjustable handle
ZA26 O-ring ZA68 Plug
ZA27 Seat, supply valve ZA69 Clip, pin
ZA28 Ring, snap ZA70 Seal, dust
ZA29 Spring, piston return ZA7l Extension, handle
ZA30 Seat, exhaust valve ZA72 Lock, adjustable handle
ZA3l O-ring ZA73 Handle complete-includes 60, 61,
ZA32 Rivet, seat 67, 71 and 72
ZA4l Cap ZA74 Spring
ZA42 Housing, spring ZA7s Spacer, cover
ZA44 Shaft, lever ZA76 Ring, snap
ZA45 Bushing, shaft ZA78 Ring, retaining
ZA46 Pin, roll ZA79 Seat, spring
ZA47 Pin, roll ZA80 Spacer, valve

u

~j: !~

"

(ZA412)
(ZA413)
(ZA415)
(ZA769)

( ZA1874)
(ZAI886)

(~ig~~g~~lU
(29039625)
(29039627)
(29039628)

ZA2516REISSUED 473 FLEXAIR VALVE-WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE



~IA
I
I

I

I

I

I

•

•

CJrZA75

~A57 ZA48

~

t-ZA74

ZA31

~

/ ZAI9ZA67 /
ZA~

__./

rZA55

ZA30

ZA54
ZA76

PARTS SHOWN ARE FOR CURRENT VALVES,
WHICH ARE IDENTIFIED BY A 9 APPEARING
AS THE LAST DIGIT OF THE PIECE N!
PER EXAMPLE ( P. 52735 4545~). OLDER
VALVES CAN BE UPDATED TO CURRENT

SPECIFICATIONS BY INSTALLING CONVERSION

KITS LISTED WITH REPAIR KITS BELOW.
WHEN VALVE IS UPDATED, ALWAYS ADD 9
TO PIECE N! FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

NOTE: ALWAYS GIVE NAMEPLATE
READING WHEN ORDERING PARTS.

REPAIR AND CONVERSION KITS
B DETENT KIT -INCLUDES ZA53 a ZA57.
C COMMON PARTS -INCLUDES ZA45 THRU ZA47 a ZA64.

D MAJOR R.EPAIR KIT-CAVITYY3 CURRENT-INCLUDES
ZAg THRU ZAI2, ZAI4 ZASI ZAS2 a ZA64 .

E CONVERSION KIT- CAVIT~ CURRENT STYLE-INCLUDES
ZA9 THRU ZAI4,ZAI6,ZAI9,ZA51,ZA52,ZA66 a ZA78.

F MAJOR REPAIR KIT- CAVITY#I aiF2.•
REISSUED 473

ZAI8

ZAI7.

ZAI6
ZA27

ZAI5 ZA26

ZAI4
ZA25

ZAI3 .ZA70

~ZA78
I

ZA4

(ZA412)
(ZA413)
(ZA415)
(ZA769)

(ZAI874)
(ZA1886)

(29010062)
(29039060)
(29039625)
(29039627)
(29039628)

ZA2516FLEXAIR VALVE-WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE



REISSUED 973

CAT. REF. PART NAME

ZA 2 WASHER
ZA 3 NAME PLATE
ZA 4 KNOB
ZA 5 HANDLE
ZA 6 PLUG
ZA 7 HUB
ZA 8 WASHER
ZA 9 SHAFT
ZA 10 RING
ZA 11 CAM
ZA 12 SPACER
ZA 13 SCREW
ZA 14 ARBOR
ZA 15 PIN
ZA 16 FOLLOWER
ZA 17 HOUSING
ZA 18 SPRING
ZA 19 SCREW
ZA 20 WASHER
ZA 21 FLANGE
ZA 22 GUIDE
ZA 23 O-RING
ZA 24 PLUNGER
ZA 25 O-RING
ZA 26 SPRING
ZA 27 SEAT
ZA 28 O-RING
ZA 29 SUPPLY VALVE ASSEMBLY
ZA 30 SCREW
ZA 31 LOCKWASHER
ZA 32 BODY

MINOR REPAIR KIT-IN-
CLUDESZA23, ZA25 THRU
ZA29

MAJOR REPAIR KIT-IN-
CLUDESZA22 THRU ZA29

PI LOTAIR VALVE- WESTINGHQUSE AIR BRAKE

u

u

(ZA32OJ
(ZAII93)

(2904342(1
ZA2517

u



•

•

•

ZA2

ZA27
I

~A2.

I

REISSUED 973

(ZA320)
(ZAI193)

(29043420)
ZA2517PILOTAIR VALVE- WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

------ -



REF. REF.
NO. NAME OF PART NO. NAME OF PART

ZA2 Screw ZA20 Screw
ZA3 Washer ZA2l Washer
ZA4 Name plate ZA22 Flange
ZAS Knob ZA23 Guide
ZA6 Handle ZA24 a-ring
ZA7 Plug ZA2S Plunger
ZA8 Hub ZA26 a-ring
ZA9 Washer ZA27 Spring
ZAlO Shaft ZA28 Seat
ZAII Ring ZA29 a-ring
ZA12 Cam ZA30 Supply valve assembly
ZA13 Spacer ZA3l Screw
ZA14 Spring ZA32 Washer
ZAlS Detent ZA33 Body
ZA16 Detent ZA386 Valve complete
ZA17 Pin ZA1280 Valve complete
ZA18 Follower ZA1336 Valve complete
ZA19 Housing Minor repair kit-includes

ZA24, ZA26 thru ZA30
Major repair kit-includes
ZA23 thru ZA30

o

ISSUED 972
WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE

PILOTAIR VALVE

( ZA386)
(ZAI280)
(ZAI336)

ZA2518

u



•

•

OZA5

~

~
~ ZAII

ZA9

ZAS

ZA23

ZA33

ISSUED 972

ZA32

ZA31

WESTINGHOUSE AIR BRAKE
PILOT AIR VALVE

(ZA386)
(ZAI280)
(ZAI336)

ZA2518



~ZA8892

~

ZA8893

ZA8908

.Z A8912

~ZA8913

C[}-ZA8914

~ZA8915

I
I

ZA8917

ZA8916

REISSUED 972

~ZA8897
ZA8895 .1

REF.
NO. NAME OF PART

ZA8889 Screw
ZA8890 Washer
ZA8891 Nameplate
ZA8892 Knob
ZA8893 Handle
ZA8894 Hub
'ZA8895 Washer
ZA8896 Shaft
ZA8897 Ring
ZA8898 Cam
ZA8899 Spring
ZA8900 Detent
ZA8901 Detent
ZA8902 Pin
ZA8903 Follower
ZA8904 Housing
ZA8905 Screw
ZA8906 Washer
ZA8907 Flange
ZA8908 Guide
ZA8909 O-ring
ZA8.910 Plunger
ZA89ll O-ring
ZA8912 Spring
ZA8913 Seat
ZA8914 O-ring
ZA8915 Supply valve assembly
ZA8916 Screw
ZA8917 Washer
ZA8918 Body

Minor repair kit-
includes ZA89l0, ZA89ll
thru ZA8915
Major repair kit-
includes ZA8908 thru
ZA8915

•,

(ZA390)
(ZA837)

(29044491)
ZA8889- ZA8918

4il1.
~

WESTINGHOUSEAIR BRAKE-PILOTAIR VALVE


